
 
 
 
 
 
Questions 1-8, 13-24, and 45-51 are for release after 6:00 PM/ET Wednesday, June 23, 2021. 
Questions 9-12 and 25-44 are for release after 6:00 PM/ET Friday, June 25, 2021. 
Questions 52-53 are for release after 6:00 PM/ET Wednesday, June 30, 2021. 
 
 
 

Methodology 
 
Interviews were conducted June 19-22, 2021 among a random national sample of 1,001 
registered voters (RV).  Landline (162) and cellphone (839) telephone numbers were randomly 
selected for inclusion in the survey using a probability proportionate to size method, which 
means phone numbers for each state are proportional to the number of voters in each state.   
 
Results based on the full sample have a margin of sampling error of ± 3 percentage points. 
 
The Fox News Poll is conducted under the joint direction of Beacon Research (D) (formerly 
known as Anderson Robbins Research) and Shaw & Company Research (R).  
 
Fieldwork conducted by Braun Research, Inc. of Princeton, NJ. 
Fox News Polls before 2011 were conducted by Opinion Dynamics Corporation.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Results are of registered voters, unless otherwise noted. 
An asterisk (*) is used for percentages of less than one-half percent.  
A dash (-) represents a value of zero.  
Some percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding. In the same way, percentages in “total” 
columns may be one point more or less than the sum of their parts due to rounding.  



1. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as president? [IF 
APPROVE / DISAPPROVE: Is that strongly (approve/disapprove), or only somewhat?] 

 
 -------------Approve------------- ----------Disapprove---------- (Don’t 

know)  TOTAL Strongly Somewhat TOTAL Somewhat Strongly 
19-22 Jun 21 56% 30 26 43 12 31 1 
22-25 May 21 54% 30 24 42 10 33 4 
18-21 Apr 21 54% 34 20 43 8 35 3 

 
2.-6. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the following issues? 

[RANDOMIZE LIST] 
 

 Approve Disapprove (Don’t know)   
The coronavirus pandemic 

19-22 Jun 21 64% 34 2   
22-25 May 21 64% 34 3   
18-21 Apr 21 58% 34 8   
6-9 Dec 20^ 60% 35 5   
^Wording: “Do you approve or disapprove of the way President-elect Joe Biden has responded to the 
coronavirus pandemic?” 

 
The economy 

19-22 Jun 21 51% 47 2   
22-25 May 21 51% 46 3   
18-21 Apr 21 48% 42 10   

 
Russia 

19-22 Jun 21 42% 52 6   
 
Immigration 

19-22 Jun 21 41% 54 5   
22-25 May 21 38% 57 5   
18-21 Apr 21 34% 52 13   

 
China 

19-22 Jun 21 39% 54 8   
 
7. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Kamala Harris is doing as vice president?  [IF 

APPROVE / DISAPPROVE: Is that strongly (approve/disapprove), or only somewhat?] 
 

 -------------Approve------------- ----------Disapprove---------- (Don’t 
know)  TOTAL Strongly Somewhat TOTAL Somewhat Strongly 

19-22 Jun 21 50% 25 24 47 11 37 3 
 
  



8. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Congress is doing?  
 

 Approve Disapprove (Don’t know) 
19-22 Jun 21 34% 61 5 
RECENT TREND 
18-21 Apr 21 30% 58 12 
6-9 Dec 20 27% 63 10 
13-16 Jun 20 24% 62 14 
4-7 Apr 20 35% 50 15 
21-24 Mar 20 31% 54 15 
23-26 Feb 20 26% 65 10 
19-22 Jan 20 26% 58 17 
8-11 Dec 19 23% 62 15 
6-8 Oct 19 21% 63 16 
11-14 May 19 21% 66 13 
20-22 Jan 19 18% 67 15 
13-16 Oct 18 23% 63 14 
19-21 Aug 18 23% 68 9 
22-24 Apr 18 19% 70 11 
21-23 Jan 18 15% 70 15 
27-29 Aug 17 15% 74 11 
15-18 Jan 17 17% 74 9 
27-29 Sep 16 19% 74 7 
20-22 Mar 16 14% 77 9 

    
7-9 Dec 14 14% 80 6 
25-27 Oct 14 13% 80 7 
12-14 Oct 14 12% 78 9 
7-9 Sep 14 13% 78 9 

    
20-22 Oct 13 [LOW]   9% 85 6 

    
26-28 Oct 10 19% 70 11 
28-29 Sep 10 17% 72 11 
1-2 Sep 10 22% 70 8 

    
3-4 Mar 09 [HIGH] 41% 48 10 

 
  

⋮

⋮

⋮

⋮



Moving on… 
9.-12. I’m going to read you a list of some ideas and theories that are not familiar to everyone.  

Please tell me how familiar you are with each one.  If you’ve never heard of one, please 
just say so.  How familiar are you with… [RANDOMIZE] 

 

 ----------Familiar---------- -------Not familiar------- (Can’t 
say) 

Never 
heard of  TOTAL Extremely Very TOTAL Not very Not at all 

Inflation? 71% 27 44 26 21 4 2 2 
Social justice? 69% 28 41 29 24 5 1 1 
Political polarization? 49% 22 28 40 27 13 2 8 
Critical race theory? 49% 19 30 41 28 13 2 8 
 
On another subject …  
13. Thinking about your personal financial situation, do you feel like you are getting ahead 

financially, holding steady, or falling behind?  
 

 
Getting 
ahead 

Holding 
steady 

Falling 
behind (Don’t know) 

19-22 Jun 21 17% 56 27 1 
9-12 Aug 20 16% 50 32 2 
11-13 Aug 19 22% 50 26 2 
16-19 Sep 18^ 22% 50 26 2 
10-13 Feb 18 23% 52 24 1 

 ^Results among half the sample, ± 4% 
 
14.-18. How concerned are you about each of the following? [RANDOMIZE] 
 
 ---------Concerned--------- -------Not concerned------- (Don't 

know)  TOTAL Extremely Very TOTAL Not very Not at all 
Inflation and higher prices 

19-22 Jun 21 83% 50 33 16 14 2 * 
 
Taxes 

19-22 Jun 21 77% 41 37 22 18 4 * 
21-23 Jan 18 68% 25 43 31 25 6 1 
16-18 Jul 17 68% 30 39 29 21 8 3 
4-6 Feb 13 77% 25 52 22 18 4 1 

 
For reference: The amount you pay in taxes 
18-21 Apr 21 63% 29 34 35 27 8 2 
20-22 Jan 19 67% 33 35 31 21 9 2 

 
Unemployment across the country 

19-22 Jun 21 74% 33 41 26 21 4 * 
1-2 Sep 10 92% 43 49 7 6 1 - 

  



 ---------Concerned--------- -------Not concerned------- (Don't 
know)  TOTAL Extremely Very TOTAL Not very Not at all 

The federal deficit 
19-22 Jun 21 69% 34 36 30 23 7 1 
18-21 Apr 21 65% 31 34 29 20 8 6 
16-18 Jul 17 72% 29 43 22 17 6 6 
4-6 Feb 13 80% 29 51 18 15 3 2 
22-24 Apr 12 88% 49 39 12 10 2 - 

 
Interest rates 

19-22 Jun 21 65% 31 34 33 28 5 1 
20-22 Jan 19 55% 23 33 41 30 11 4 

 
19.-22. Have recent increases in [ITEM] caused financial hardship for you and your family? [IF 

YES: Is that a serious hardship or not?] [RANDOMIZE] 
 
 ---------Hardship---------  

 TOTAL 

Yes,  
a serious 
hardship 

Yes, but  
not a serious 

hardship 
No, not  

a hardship (Don’t know) 
Grocery prices 70% 29 40 30 * 
Gas prices 68% 29 39 32 * 
Health care costs 57% 27 30 42 * 
Mortgage or rent 45% 23 22 55 1 

 
23. Which comes closer to your view of the additional unemployment benefits provided by 

the federal government during the pandemic last year? [ROTATE] 
 

 

They were a  
necessary lifeline for  

unemployed Americans 

They were  
unnecessary and amounted  

to a paid vacation  
for too many people (Don’t know) 

19-22 Jun 21 62% 35 3 
 
24. Which comes closer to how you feel about the additional federal unemployment benefits 

some people are getting today? [ROTATE] 
 

 

They are  
helping the economic  

recovery by supporting  
people looking for jobs 

They are hurting  
the economic recovery  
by discouraging people  
from looking for jobs (Don’t know) 

19-22 Jun 21 45% 53 2 
 
  



Moving on… 
25.-32. Please tell me if you think each of the following has too much power, or not. 

[RANDOMIZE]  
 

 
Yes, has too 
much power No, does not (Don’t know) 

The government in  
   Washington, DC? 

19-22 Jun 21 68% 29 3 
9-12 Jun 19 67% 29 5 
22-24 Jun 13 71% 24 4 
27-28 Jul 10 73% 23 4 
6-7 Aug 97 64% 27 9 

 
The Internal Revenue Service  
   or IRS? 

19-22 Jun 21 65% 31 4 
9-12 Jun 19 60% 34 6 

 
Facebook? 

19-22 Jun 21 63% 32 5 
9-12 Jun 19 61% 33 6 

 
Google? 

19-22 Jun 21 55% 39 6 
9-12 Jun 19 48% 44 8 

 
Twitter? 

19-22 Jun 21 53% 40 7 
 
Apple? 

19-22 Jun 21 52% 42 7 
9-12 Jun 19 43% 48 9 

 
Amazon? 

19-22 Jun 21 51% 43 5 
9-12 Jun 19 45% 47 7 

 
The Federal Bureau of  
   Investigation or FBI? 

19-22 Jun 21 51% 44 5 
9-12 Jun 19 40% 54 6 

 
  



33.-36. Do you favor or oppose the federal government requiring the breakup of each of the 
following companies? [RANDOMIZE] 

  
 Favor Oppose (Don’t know) 
Facebook 53% 41 6 
Apple 46% 46 7 
Amazon 46% 47 7 
Google 46% 47 7 
 
37. Do you trust social media companies to make fair decisions about what information is 

posted on their platforms, or not? 
 

 Yes No (Don’t know) 
19-22 Jun 21 26% 69 5 

 
38. Thinking about Facebook, which best describes you? 
 

 
I currently  

have an account 

I used to  
have an account,  

but don’t anymore 
I never  

had an account 
(Don’t 
know) 

19-22 Jun 21 70% 14 15 * 
22-24 Apr 18 74% 11 15 1 

 
39. Do you currently have an Amazon account?  
 

 Yes No (Don’t know) 
19-22 Jun 21 76% 23 1 

 
40. Do you currently have a Google account? 
 

 Yes No (Don’t know) 
19-22 Jun 21 81% 18 1 

 
41. Do you currently have an Apple device? 
 

 Yes No (Don’t know) 
19-22 Jun 21 46% 54 * 

  
Changing topics… 
42. In general, how do you think things work in the United States today? [ROTATE] 
 

 

Whites are 
favored over 

minorities 

Minorities 
are favored 
over Whites 

(Neither  
is more 
favored) (Don’t know) 

19-22 Jun 21 43% 36 15 6 
27-29 Aug 17 43% 23 24 10 



 
43. How well do you believe critical race theory describes how American society works? 
 

 ----------Well---------- -------Not well------- 
Or haven’t 
you heard 

enough  
to say (Refused)  TOTAL Extremely Very TOTAL Not very Not at all 

19-22 Jun 21 27% 11 16 41 19 22 17 15 
 
Among those familiar  
with critical race  
theory in Q9, ±4%: 
19-22 Jun 21 42% 20 22 47 16 31 6 5 

 
[SKIP AND CODE AS HAVEN’T HEARD ENOUGH TO SAY IF HAVEN’T HEARD 
ENOUGH TO SAY IN Q43] 
44. Do you favor or oppose teaching critical race theory in public schools? 
 

 Favor Oppose 

Or  
haven’t you  

heard enough 
to say (Refused) 

19-22 Jun 21 25% 33 40 2 
 

Among those familiar  
with critical race  
theory in Q9, ±4%: 
19-22 Jun 21 37% 43 19 1 

 
On another subject… 
[ROTATE NEXT TWO QUESTIONS] 
45. Do you think businesses should -- or should not -- be allowed to require customers to 

provide proof that they have either been vaccinated against coronavirus or had a recent 
negative COVID test? 

 
 Should Should not (Depends) (Don’t know) 
19-22 Jun 21 44% 49 5 1 

 
46. Do you think employers should -- or should not -- be allowed to require employees to 

provide proof that they have been vaccinated against coronavirus? 
 

 Should Should not (Depends) (Don’t know)  
19-22 Jun 21 51% 42 6 1  

 
For reference: Do you think businesses should – or should not – be allowed to require their employees or 
customers to provide proof that they have either been vaccinated against coronavirus or had a recent 
negative COVID test? 
18-21 Apr 21 41% 44 6 10  



 
47. How comfortable do you feel going out to public places like restaurants and stores right 

now? 
 

 -----------Comfortable------------ ---------Not comfortable--------- (Don’t 
know)  TOTAL Very Somewhat TOTAL Not very Not at all 

19-22 Jun 21 81% 41 39 19 13 6 1 
13-16 Jun 20 52% 19 32 47 26 21 1 

 
48. Do you think the coronavirus pandemic has changed the way we live in the United States 

permanently, just temporarily, or not really changed it much at all?  
 

 
Changed 

permanently 
Changed 

temporarily 
Not really 
changed (Don’t know) 

19-22 Jun 21 50% 42 6 2 
 
49. In general, do you think more people working from home is a good thing or a bad thing? 
 

 Good thing Bad thing (Don’t know) 
19-22 Jun 21 70% 23 7 

 
50. Have you gotten vaccinated against coronavirus? 
 

 Yes No 
(Don’t know/ 

Refused) 
19-22 Jun 21 65% 34 1 
22-25 May 21 59% 37 4 
18-21 Apr 21 58% 40 3 

 
51. Thinking about the origins of COVID-19, which do you think is more likely? 

[ROTATE] 
 

 

It was created by scientists 
in China and leaked  
from their laboratory 

It evolved from nature  
and spread to humans at  
a Chinese animal market (Don’t know) 

19-22 Jun 21 60% 31 9 
 
Moving on… 
52. In general, do you think America’s best days are ahead of us or behind us? 
 

 Ahead of us Behind us (Depends) (Don’t know) 
19-22 Jun 21 52% 39 6 4 
21-23 May 17 62% 29 5 4 
3-5 Jun 12 63% 26 7 4 
12-13 May 09 57% 33 7 3 

  



53. Do you think the United States is the best country in the world to live in, or not? 
 

 Yes No (Don’t know) 
19-22 Jun 21 69% 26 5 
1-3 Mar 15 83% 14 3 
25-27 Apr 11 84% 12 4 

 
POLITICAL IDENTIFICATION 

 --------Democrat-------- --------Republican-------- Independent /  
 TOTAL Solid Lean TOTAL Solid Lean Other 
19-22 Jun 21 39% 32 7 40 34 6 21 
22-25 May 21 42% 34 8 40 35 5 18 
18-21 Apr 21 43% 35 8 40 32 8 17 
6-9 Dec 20 47% 42 5 41 35 6 12 
27-29 Oct 20 47% 40 7 42 35 7 11 
3-6 Oct 20 49% 42 7 41 36 5 10 
7-10 Sep 20 49% 41 8 46 38 8 5 
9-12 Aug 20 46% 41 5 43 38 5 11 
12-15 Jul 20 46% 40 6 42 36 6 12 
13-16 Jun 20 47% 39 8 41 34 7 13 
17-20 May 20 45% 39 6 42 36 6 13 
4-7 Apr 20 44% 38 6 44 39 5 12 

 
 
  



Fox News Poll -- Margin of Error for Subgroups 
 
The Fox News Poll is conducted under the joint direction of Beacon Research (D) and Shaw & Company 
Research (R). It was conducted by telephone (landline and cellphone) with live interviewers June 19-22, 2021 
among a random national sample of 1,001 registered voters.  Results based on the full sample have a margin of 
sampling error of plus or minus 3 percentage points.   
 
Results among the attached subgroups have larger sampling errors: 
 

All Registered Voters +/- 3% 
Men +/- 4.5% 
Women +/- 4% 
White +/- 3.5% 
Black +/- 9% 
Hispanic +/- 8% 
Nonwhite +/- 6% 
White Men +/- 5% 
White Women +/- 5% 
Nonwhite Men +/- 9% 
Nonwhite Women +/- 7.5% 
Under Age 45 +/- 4.5% 
Age 45+ +/- 4% 
Under Age 35 +/- 6% 
Age 65+ +/- 6.5% 
Income Under $50k +/- 4.5% 
Income $50k+ +/- 4.5% 
Democrats +/- 5% 
Republicans +/- 5% 
Independents +/- 6.5% 
Democratic Men +/- 7% 
Democratic Women +/- 6.5% 
Republican Men +/- 7% 
Republican Women +/- 7% 
Liberals +/- 5.5% 
Moderates +/- 6% 
Conservatives +/- 5% 
Biden Voters +/- 4.5% 
Trump Voters +/- 5% 
White College Degree +/- 5.5% 
White No Degree +/- 5% 
White Degree Men +/- 7.5% 
White No Degree Men +/- 7% 
White Degree Women +/- 8.5% 
White No Degree Women +/- 6.5% 
White Evangelicals +/- 6% 
Urban +/- 6% 
Suburban +/- 5% 
Rural +/- 5.5% 
Suburban Women +/- 6.5% 
Rural Whites +/- 6% 
Parents +/- 5.5% 

 



1. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as president?  
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Approve                    56%   54%    58%    50%    87%    68%    76%    50%    50%    68%    81%     62%   53%     60%   56% 
Disapprove                 43%   45%    41%    49%    13%    32%    24%    49%    49%    32%    18%     38%   47%     39%   44% 
(Don't know)                1%    1%     *%     1%      -      -     *%     1%     *%      -     1%      1%    *%      1%    *% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Approve                    56%    58%    55%   93%   21%   55%   92%    93%   23%    20%   89%   61%   29%     95%     14% 
Disapprove                 43%    42%    44%    7%   78%   43%    8%     7%   76%    80%   11%   39%   71%      5%     85% 
(Don't know)                1%     *%     1%     -    1%    1%     -      -    1%     *%    *%    *%    1%       -      1% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Approve                    56%      57%     45%     54%       47%     61%       43%      43%    70%    55%    48%    58%     43%      63% 
Disapprove                 43%      42%     55%     44%       53%     39%       56%      55%    29%    45%    51%    42%     57%      37% 
(Don't know)                1%       1%      *%      1%        1%      1%        *%       1%     1%     *%     *%     *%       -       1% 
 
 
1. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as president? [IF APPROVE / DISAPPROVE: Is that strongly 
(approve/disapprove), or only somewhat?] 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Strongly approve           30%   27%    32%    25%    58%    37%    45%    25%    26%    39%    49%     27%   32%     22%   40% 
Somewhat approve           26%   27%    26%    25%    29%    31%    31%    26%    24%    29%    32%     34%   21%     38%   16% 
Somewhat disapprove        12%   11%    13%    13%     6%    10%     8%    12%    15%     9%     7%     14%   10%     17%    7% 
Strongly disapprove        31%   35%    29%    36%     7%    22%    16%    37%    35%    22%    11%     23%   37%     22%   37% 
(Don't know)                1%    1%     *%     1%      -      -     *%     1%     *%      -     1%      1%    *%      1%    *% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Strongly approve           30%    29%    32%   61%    8%   15%   61%    62%    7%     8%   57%   24%   14%     60%      3% 
Somewhat approve           26%    29%    23%   32%   14%   41%   31%    32%   16%    12%   32%   37%   15%     35%     10% 
Somewhat disapprove        12%    11%    12%    3%   17%   17%    3%     3%   16%    19%    5%   15%   15%      3%     17% 
Strongly disapprove        31%    31%    32%    4%   61%   26%    4%     3%   60%    61%    6%   24%   56%      2%     69% 
(Don't know)                1%     *%     1%     -    1%    1%     -      -    1%     *%    *%    *%    1%       -      1% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Strongly approve           30%      34%     18%     29%       21%     39%       17%      20%    43%    27%    24%    32%     19%      32% 
Somewhat approve           26%      24%     26%     26%       26%     21%       26%      23%    27%    28%    24%    26%     24%      31% 
Somewhat disapprove        12%      11%     15%     10%       13%     11%       17%      11%     9%    10%    15%    12%     18%      11% 
Strongly disapprove        31%      31%     39%     34%       40%     28%       39%      44%    19%    35%    36%    30%     40%      26% 
(Don't know)                1%       1%      *%      1%        1%      1%        *%       1%     1%     *%     *%     *%       -       1% 
 
 
2. The economy: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the following issues? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Approve                    51%   49%    53%    46%    82%    58%    67%    46%    46%    60%    72%     52%   50%     47%   52% 
Disapprove                 47%   48%    45%    52%    18%    40%    31%    51%    52%    38%    26%     45%   48%     49%   45% 
(Don't know)                2%    3%     2%     2%      -     2%     2%     3%     2%     2%     2%      3%    2%      4%    3% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Approve                    51%    51%    51%   85%   21%   45%   82%    88%   22%    20%   80%   52%   28%     87%     14% 
Disapprove                 47%    47%    47%   13%   77%   51%   15%    11%   77%    78%   18%   45%   70%     11%     84% 
(Don't know)                2%     2%     2%    2%    1%    4%    3%     2%    1%     2%    2%    3%    2%      2%      2% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Approve                    51%      51%     42%     47%       44%     55%       40%      41%    63%    49%    45%    53%     40%      56% 
Disapprove                 47%      47%     55%     49%       52%     45%       57%      58%    35%    48%    53%    46%     58%      41% 
(Don't know)                2%       2%      3%      3%        3%       -        3%       1%     2%     3%     2%     2%      2%       2% 



3. Immigration: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the following issues? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Approve                    41%   39%    42%    36%    66%    50%    56%    35%    37%    52%    58%     47%   37%     45%   41% 
Disapprove                 54%   57%    52%    59%    29%    48%    40%    60%    57%    44%    38%     48%   58%     50%   53% 
(Don't know)                5%    4%     6%     5%     5%     2%     4%     5%     6%     4%     4%      5%    5%      4%    6% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Approve                    41%    39%    43%   72%   15%   33%   73%    71%   15%    15%   69%   41%   19%     72%      9% 
Disapprove                 54%    56%    52%   21%   83%   60%   21%    20%   83%    84%   23%   54%   77%     20%     89% 
(Don't know)                5%     5%     6%    8%    2%    7%    5%     9%    2%     1%    8%    5%    3%      8%      2% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Approve                    41%      44%     30%     43%       28%     46%       31%      30%    52%    39%    34%    41%     29%      49% 
Disapprove                 54%      51%     64%     55%       66%     48%       63%      67%    42%    56%    60%    54%     64%      47% 
(Don't know)                5%       4%      6%      2%        6%      7%        6%       3%     6%     4%     5%     5%      6%       4% 
 
 
4. The coronavirus pandemic: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the following issues? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Approve                    64%   64%    63%    60%    82%    70%    75%    64%    57%    71%    78%     64%   63%     62%   67% 
Disapprove                 34%   34%    35%    37%    18%    28%    24%    34%    40%    29%    20%     34%   34%     36%   28% 
(Don't know)                2%    2%     2%     3%      -     1%     1%     3%     3%      -     2%      1%    3%      2%    5% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Approve                    64%    65%    63%   91%   38%   62%   91%    91%   44%    33%   89%   65%   44%     94%     31% 
Disapprove                 34%    33%    34%    8%   59%   34%    9%     8%   54%    64%   11%   32%   53%      6%     66% 
(Don't know)                2%     1%     3%    1%    3%    4%    *%     1%    2%     3%    1%    2%    3%      *%      4% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Approve                    64%      65%     57%     64%       63%     66%       52%      52%    74%    62%    59%    60%     57%      65% 
Disapprove                 34%      32%     41%     33%       35%     31%       45%      47%    25%    36%    39%    36%     41%      34% 
(Don't know)                2%       3%      3%      3%        2%      3%        3%       2%     1%     3%     2%     4%      2%       1% 
 
 
5. Russia: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the following issues? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Approve                    42%   39%    45%    39%    62%    45%    52%    36%    41%    49%    54%     41%   43%     39%   49% 
Disapprove                 52%   56%    49%    56%    28%    48%    39%    59%    54%    47%    34%     52%   53%     52%   45% 
(Don't know)                6%    5%     7%     5%    10%     7%     9%     5%     5%     4%    12%      8%    5%      9%    7% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Approve                    42%    42%    42%   71%   15%   40%   66%    75%   17%    12%   70%   44%   19%     74%     10% 
Disapprove                 52%    51%    53%   23%   80%   53%   29%    18%   77%    82%   26%   48%   74%     20%     85% 
(Don't know)                6%     6%     6%    6%    6%    6%    4%     7%    6%     6%    3%    8%    6%      5%      5% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Approve                    42%      44%     35%     36%       36%     53%       34%      31%    49%    42%    37%    47%     34%      43% 
Disapprove                 52%      51%     59%     59%       58%     43%       61%      65%    44%    52%    57%    47%     60%      49% 
(Don't know)                6%       5%      6%      5%        6%      4%        5%       4%     7%     5%     6%     5%      5%       8% 



6. China: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the following issues? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Approve                    39%   35%    42%    34%    61%    48%    53%    32%    36%    46%    58%     38%   39%     36%   44% 
Disapprove                 54%   57%    50%    59%    29%    45%    38%    61%    57%    48%    32%     54%   53%     55%   46% 
(Don't know)                8%    7%     8%     7%    10%     7%     9%     7%     7%     7%    10%      8%    7%      9%   10% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Approve                    39%    39%    38%   67%   14%   35%   63%    70%   14%    13%   67%   38%   18%     70%      8% 
Disapprove                 54%    54%    53%   23%   82%   55%   29%    19%   81%    83%   24%   52%   76%     20%     89% 
(Don't know)                8%     7%     9%   10%    4%   11%    8%    11%    5%     4%    9%   10%    6%     10%      3% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Approve                    39%      39%     31%     33%       31%     46%       30%      28%    48%    38%    34%    40%     29%      42% 
Disapprove                 54%      53%     63%     60%       61%     46%       64%      67%    43%    55%    59%    53%     64%      50% 
(Don't know)                8%       8%      6%      7%        8%      9%        5%       6%     9%     7%     7%     7%      7%       8% 
 
 
7. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Kamala Harris is doing as vice president?  
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Approve                    50%   47%    52%    44%    82%    59%    69%    42%    46%    67%    70%     55%   46%     52%   48% 
Disapprove                 47%   49%    45%    53%    13%    41%    28%    54%    51%    33%    25%     43%   50%     46%   47% 
(Don't know)                3%    4%     3%     3%     4%     1%     3%     4%     2%      -     4%      2%    4%      2%    5% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Approve                    50%    50%    50%   85%   18%   46%   85%    86%   17%    19%   83%   51%   24%     87%     10% 
Disapprove                 47%    47%    47%   13%   80%   48%   13%    12%   80%    80%   15%   45%   72%     10%     88% 
(Don't know)                3%     3%     3%    2%    2%    7%    2%     2%    3%     1%    2%    4%    3%      3%      3% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Approve                    50%      51%     39%     45%       39%     57%       39%      36%    64%    47%    44%    51%     38%      59% 
Disapprove                 47%      45%     59%     49%       59%     40%       59%      63%    31%    50%    54%    45%     59%      39% 
(Don't know)                3%       4%      2%      5%        3%      3%        2%       1%     4%     3%     2%     3%      3%       2% 
 
 
7. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Kamala Harris is doing as vice president?  [IF APPROVE / DISAPPROVE: Is that strongly 
(approve/disapprove), or only somewhat?] 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Strongly approve           25%   23%    27%    21%    54%    31%    40%    19%    23%    38%    41%     26%   25%     21%   31% 
Somewhat approve           24%   24%    25%    23%    28%    28%    29%    22%    24%    28%    29%     29%   21%     30%   17% 
Somewhat disapprove        11%    8%    12%    11%     4%    15%    10%     9%    12%     5%    14%     15%    7%     18%    5% 
Strongly disapprove        37%   41%    33%    42%     9%    25%    18%    45%    39%    29%    12%     28%   42%     29%   43% 
(Don't know)                3%    4%     3%     3%     4%     1%     3%     4%     2%      -     4%      2%    4%      2%    5% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Strongly approve           25%    26%    25%   53%    6%   13%   51%    54%    7%     5%   51%   17%   12%     52%      3% 
Somewhat approve           24%    24%    25%   33%   12%   33%   34%    31%   10%    14%   31%   34%   12%     36%      7% 
Somewhat disapprove        11%    11%    10%    6%   11%   18%    4%     8%    9%    12%    7%   16%   10%      6%     11% 
Strongly disapprove        37%    36%    37%    7%   69%   30%    9%     4%   70%    67%    8%   29%   63%      4%     76% 
(Don't know)                3%     3%     3%    2%    2%    7%    2%     2%    3%     1%    2%    4%    3%      3%      3% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Strongly approve           25%      27%     17%     25%       15%     29%       18%      17%    36%    22%    23%    26%     18%      29% 
Somewhat approve           24%      24%     22%     21%       24%     27%       21%      18%    28%    24%    21%    25%     20%      30% 
Somewhat disapprove        11%       8%     14%      7%       11%      8%       15%      10%     8%     8%    14%    10%     15%      12% 
Strongly disapprove        37%      37%     45%     42%       47%     32%       44%      52%    23%    42%    40%    35%     44%      28% 
(Don't know)                3%       4%      2%      5%        3%      3%        2%       1%     4%     3%     2%     3%      3%       2% 



8. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Congress is doing? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Approve                    34%   31%    36%    29%    57%    49%    52%    26%    31%    52%    52%     48%   25%     46%   19% 
Disapprove                 61%   64%    58%    66%    38%    48%    44%    69%    64%    46%    43%     48%   70%     50%   74% 
(Don't know)                5%    4%     6%     5%     5%     2%     4%     4%     6%     2%     5%      4%    6%      4%    7% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Approve                    34%    37%    31%   47%   21%   34%   47%    48%   21%    21%   40%   40%   25%     48%     17% 
Disapprove                 61%    58%    64%   46%   75%   62%   50%    44%   74%    76%   55%   56%   69%     46%     79% 
(Don't know)                5%     5%     5%    6%    4%    5%    4%     8%    5%     3%    5%    5%    6%      6%      4% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Approve                    34%      28%     29%     28%       26%     28%       32%      34%    49%    30%    27%    32%     23%      45% 
Disapprove                 61%      68%     65%     70%       69%     66%       62%      61%    45%    66%    67%    63%     72%      51% 
(Don't know)                5%       4%      6%      3%        6%      5%        6%       4%     7%     4%     5%     5%      4%       4% 
 
 
9. Critical race theory: How familiar are you with... 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Extremely familiar         19%   21%    18%    16%    30%    25%    28%    17%    15%    35%    23%     24%   16%     25%   18% 
Very familiar              30%   32%    28%    29%    34%    33%    32%    32%    26%    29%    35%     30%   30%     27%   33% 
Not very familiar          28%   25%    31%    30%    23%    27%    25%    28%    32%    20%    28%     27%   29%     29%   30% 
Not at all familiar        13%   11%    14%    14%     7%     9%     9%    12%    16%     8%    10%     12%   13%     13%   13% 
(Can't say)                 2%    1%     2%     2%     1%     2%     2%     1%     2%     2%     2%      2%    1%      2%    1% 
Never heard of              8%    9%     8%     9%     5%     4%     5%     9%    10%     7%     3%      5%   10%      5%    6% 
TOTAL FAMILIAR             49%   53%    46%    45%    65%    58%    60%    50%    41%    63%    58%     54%   46%     52%   51% 
TOTAL NOT FAMILIAR         41%   36%    45%    44%    30%    36%    34%    40%    48%    28%    37%     39%   43%     42%   43% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Extremely familiar         19%    19%    21%   21%   21%   14%   24%    19%   23%    19%   23%   11%   22%     21%     19% 
Very familiar              30%    25%    34%   33%   29%   25%   35%    31%   32%    27%   30%   27%   31%     31%     30% 
Not very familiar          28%    30%    27%   28%   26%   33%   25%    30%   24%    28%   26%   33%   27%     27%     29% 
Not at all familiar        13%    16%     9%   10%   13%   17%    6%    13%   11%    14%   12%   15%   11%     13%     11% 
(Can't say)                 2%     1%     2%    2%    2%     -    2%     1%    1%     3%    1%    2%    2%      1%      2% 
Never heard of              8%     9%     7%    6%    9%   11%    7%     5%    9%     9%    8%   10%    7%      7%      8% 
TOTAL FAMILIAR             49%    44%    54%   54%   50%   39%   59%    49%   55%    46%   53%   39%   53%     52%     50% 
TOTAL NOT FAMILIAR         41%    45%    36%   38%   39%   50%   31%    44%   35%    42%   38%   49%   38%     39%     40% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Extremely familiar         19%      16%     16%     19%       16%     13%       16%      16%    24%    19%    17%    17%     15%      23% 
Very familiar              30%      36%     24%     40%       25%     31%       22%      26%    31%    34%    23%    35%     23%      32% 
Not very familiar          28%      29%     31%     27%       29%     31%       32%      31%    26%    27%    31%    28%     30%      26% 
Not at all familiar        13%       9%     18%      7%       15%     12%       19%      15%    10%    11%    17%    11%     19%      11% 
(Can't say)                 2%       2%      1%      2%        1%      3%        1%       1%     2%     1%     2%     1%      1%       2% 
Never heard of              8%       7%     11%      5%       14%     10%        9%      11%     6%     8%    10%     8%     11%       6% 
TOTAL FAMILIAR             49%      52%     40%     59%       41%     44%       38%      42%    55%    53%    40%    52%     38%      55% 
TOTAL NOT FAMILIAR         41%      39%     48%     35%       44%     43%       52%      46%    36%    38%    48%    39%     49%      37% 
 
 



10. Inflation: How familiar are you with... 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Extremely familiar         27%   35%    21%    27%    32%    23%    27%    35%    21%    38%    21%     24%   30%     22%   32% 
Very familiar              44%   46%    42%    45%    35%    44%    39%    48%    43%    38%    39%     38%   48%     32%   47% 
Not very familiar          21%   14%    27%    22%    22%    19%    22%    14%    28%    16%    25%     27%   18%     31%   15% 
Not at all familiar         4%    2%     6%     3%     6%     9%     7%     2%     5%     4%     9%      5%    4%      7%    5% 
(Can't say)                 2%    *%     3%     1%     2%     2%     2%     1%     2%      -     4%      3%    1%      3%    *% 
Never heard of              2%    2%     1%     1%     3%     3%     3%     *%     1%     5%     2%      4%    *%      5%    1% 
TOTAL FAMILIAR             71%   82%    63%    73%    67%    66%    66%    83%    64%    75%    60%     62%   78%     54%   79% 
TOTAL NOT FAMILIAR         26%   16%    33%    25%    28%    28%    29%    16%    33%    20%    34%     32%   21%     37%   20% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Extremely familiar         27%    26%    30%   29%   29%   22%   34%    25%   38%    21%   29%   22%   31%     30%     29% 
Very familiar              44%    41%    48%   43%   46%   41%   44%    42%   47%    45%   45%   40%   45%     44%     45% 
Not very familiar          21%    25%    16%   22%   19%   26%   17%    25%   13%    24%   21%   27%   18%     20%     20% 
Not at all familiar         4%     5%     3%    5%    3%    6%    2%     6%    1%     4%    3%    6%    4%      4%      3% 
(Can't say)                 2%     2%     1%    1%    3%    *%     -     2%    1%     5%    1%    2%    2%      1%      2% 
Never heard of              2%     2%     1%    1%    *%    4%    3%      -     -     1%    1%    4%    1%      1%      *% 
TOTAL FAMILIAR             71%    66%    78%   72%   75%   63%   78%    67%   85%    66%   74%   62%   76%     74%     75% 
TOTAL NOT FAMILIAR         26%    30%    20%   26%   22%   32%   19%    31%   15%    28%   25%   33%   22%     24%     23% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Extremely familiar         27%      31%     24%     40%       30%     22%       20%      29%    25%    32%    24%    24%     23%      23% 
Very familiar              44%      48%     43%     50%       47%     47%       40%      44%    43%    45%    44%    44%     47%      48% 
Not very familiar          21%      16%     25%     10%       18%     24%       31%      22%    23%    18%    24%    25%     24%      21% 
Not at all familiar         4%       2%      4%      *%        3%      5%        5%       3%     6%     3%     4%     5%      4%       4% 
(Can't say)                 2%       1%      2%       -        1%      2%        2%       2%     2%     1%     3%     1%      3%       2% 
Never heard of              2%       *%      1%       -        1%      1%        2%        -     1%     1%     1%     1%      *%       2% 
TOTAL FAMILIAR             71%      80%     67%     90%       77%     69%       60%      73%    68%    77%    67%    68%     69%      72% 
TOTAL NOT FAMILIAR         26%      19%     30%     10%       21%     28%       36%      24%    29%    21%    28%    30%     27%      25% 
 
 
11. Social justice: How familiar are you with... 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Extremely familiar         28%   32%    25%    25%    43%    32%    37%    28%    22%    46%    32%     32%   25%     31%   26% 
Very familiar              41%   43%    39%    42%    36%    37%    36%    45%    39%    34%    38%     37%   43%     34%   41% 
Not very familiar          24%   20%    27%    26%    15%    24%    20%    21%    29%    18%    21%     21%   25%     26%   27% 
Not at all familiar         5%    4%     6%     5%     5%     5%     5%     4%     6%     2%     7%      6%    4%      5%    4% 
(Can't say)                 1%    1%     2%     1%     1%     2%     2%     2%     1%      -     3%      1%    1%      1%    2% 
Never heard of              1%    1%     1%     1%      -      -     1%     1%     2%     1%     1%      2%    *%      3%    1% 
TOTAL FAMILIAR             69%   74%    64%    67%    79%    69%    73%    73%    61%    80%    69%     69%   69%     65%   67% 
TOTAL NOT FAMILIAR         29%   24%    33%    31%    20%    29%    25%    25%    35%    20%    28%     28%   29%     31%   30% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Extremely familiar         28%    26%    30%   36%   22%   24%   39%    33%   28%    17%   38%   22%   25%     34%     22% 
Very familiar              41%    37%    44%   42%   41%   37%   41%    44%   42%    41%   43%   37%   41%     44%     42% 
Not very familiar          24%    26%    20%   18%   28%   25%   19%    18%   23%    32%   16%   29%   26%     18%     27% 
Not at all familiar         5%     7%     4%    2%    6%    9%     -     4%    5%     8%    3%    7%    5%      3%      6% 
(Can't say)                 1%     2%     1%    1%    2%    1%    1%     1%    2%     3%    *%    2%    2%      1%      2% 
Never heard of              1%     2%     *%    *%    *%    4%    *%      -    *%     *%     -    3%    *%      *%      1% 
TOTAL FAMILIAR             69%    64%    75%   78%   64%   61%   80%    77%   70%    58%   81%   59%   66%     78%     64% 
TOTAL NOT FAMILIAR         29%    32%    24%   21%   34%   34%   19%    22%   28%    39%   19%   35%   31%     21%     33% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Extremely familiar         28%      27%     23%     32%       24%     22%       22%      23%    32%    31%    22%    28%     18%      29% 
Very familiar              41%      51%     35%     50%       40%     51%       32%      39%    41%    41%    42%    39%     42%      42% 
Not very familiar          24%      17%     32%     14%       28%     20%       35%      29%    21%    20%    28%    23%     32%      20% 
Not at all familiar         5%       3%      7%      3%        5%      4%        8%       6%     3%     6%     6%     7%      5%       6% 
(Can't say)                 1%       1%      2%      1%        2%      2%        1%       2%     1%     1%     2%     1%      2%       1% 
Never heard of              1%       1%      2%      1%        1%      1%        3%       *%     1%     1%     1%     2%      1%       2% 
TOTAL FAMILIAR             69%      78%     58%     82%       64%     73%       53%      63%    73%    72%    63%    67%     60%      71% 
TOTAL NOT FAMILIAR         29%      20%     39%     17%       33%     24%       43%      35%    25%    26%    34%    30%     37%      26% 
 
 



12. Political polarization: How familiar are you with... 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Extremely familiar         22%   27%    17%    20%    25%    21%    23%    25%    16%    34%    17%     20%   22%     18%   27% 
Very familiar              28%   32%    24%    28%    26%    22%    24%    33%    24%    26%    23%     25%   29%     21%   28% 
Not very familiar          27%   23%    31%    28%    25%    30%    28%    24%    32%    22%    32%     31%   25%     33%   22% 
Not at all familiar        13%    9%    16%    12%    15%    17%    16%     8%    16%    11%    19%     13%   13%     16%   13% 
(Can't say)                 2%    2%     2%     2%     2%     1%     2%     2%     2%     1%     3%      2%    2%      3%    2% 
Never heard of              8%    7%     9%     9%     7%     8%     7%     8%    10%     6%     7%      8%    9%     10%    7% 
TOTAL FAMILIAR             49%   59%    41%    49%    51%    43%    48%    58%    40%    60%    40%     45%   52%     39%   55% 
TOTAL NOT FAMILIAR         40%   32%    48%    40%    40%    47%    43%    32%    48%    33%    50%     44%   38%     49%   36% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Extremely familiar         22%    19%    25%   25%   19%   19%   33%    20%   24%    15%   29%   15%   20%     26%     21% 
Very familiar              28%    23%    32%   32%   24%   26%   32%    32%   31%    18%   35%   22%   26%     34%     24% 
Not very familiar          27%    28%    26%   23%   31%   28%   21%    24%   27%    36%   19%   32%   31%     21%     30% 
Not at all familiar        13%    17%     9%   14%   13%   13%    9%    17%    9%    16%   11%   15%   13%     12%     13% 
(Can't say)                 2%     2%     2%    1%    3%    2%    1%     1%    3%     3%    1%    3%    3%      1%      3% 
Never heard of              8%    11%     6%    5%   10%   12%    5%     5%    6%    13%    5%   14%    7%      6%     10% 
TOTAL FAMILIAR             49%    42%    57%   57%   43%   45%   64%    52%   55%    32%   64%   37%   46%     59%     44% 
TOTAL NOT FAMILIAR         40%    45%    35%   37%   44%   41%   30%    42%   36%    51%   30%   46%   44%     33%     43% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Extremely familiar         22%      26%     16%     30%       20%     21%       12%      17%    26%    23%    17%    18%     15%      21% 
Very familiar              28%      37%     22%     42%       25%     32%       19%      29%    28%    31%    24%    27%     25%      28% 
Not very familiar          27%      23%     33%     19%       29%     26%       35%      26%    27%    24%    31%    30%     31%      30% 
Not at all familiar        13%       7%     16%      3%       13%     12%       19%      12%    10%    11%    16%    14%     16%      12% 
(Can't say)                 2%       2%      2%      2%        2%      2%        2%       3%     3%     2%     2%     1%      2%       2% 
Never heard of              8%       5%     12%      4%       11%      7%       13%      12%     6%     9%    10%    11%     10%       8% 
TOTAL FAMILIAR             49%      63%     38%     72%       45%     53%       31%      46%    54%    54%    41%    44%     40%      49% 
TOTAL NOT FAMILIAR         40%      30%     49%     22%       42%     38%       54%      38%    37%    36%    47%    44%     47%      42% 
 
 
13. Thinking about your personal financial situation, do you feel like you are getting ahead financially, holding steady, or falling 
behind? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Getting ahead              17%   20%    13%    16%    21%    19%    20%    19%    12%    23%    18%     25%   11%     24%    9% 
Holding steady             56%   56%    56%    56%    61%    57%    58%    57%    54%    53%    61%     48%   60%     51%   71% 
Falling behind             27%   23%    30%    28%    17%    23%    22%    23%    33%    23%    21%     26%   28%     24%   19% 
(Don't know)                1%    *%     1%     *%     1%     1%     1%     *%     1%     1%     1%      1%    1%      1%    1% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Getting ahead              17%    12%    21%   21%   14%   13%   26%    17%   17%    12%   23%   14%   14%     23%     11% 
Holding steady             56%    51%    60%   60%   52%   56%   61%    59%   52%    51%   59%   55%   54%     58%     55% 
Falling behind             27%    36%    18%   19%   33%   31%   13%    24%   30%    36%   18%   30%   32%     19%     33% 
(Don't know)                1%     1%     *%    *%    1%    *%    1%     *%    1%     1%    *%    1%    1%      1%      1% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Getting ahead              17%      19%     13%     24%       15%     15%       11%      16%    21%    17%    13%    15%     14%      22% 
Holding steady             56%      58%     54%     61%       54%     54%       54%      50%    52%    57%    56%    55%     53%      50% 
Falling behind             27%      22%     33%     14%       31%     30%       35%      33%    26%    25%    30%    29%     32%      28% 
(Don't know)                1%       1%      *%      1%         -      1%        *%       1%     *%     1%     1%      -      1%       *% 



14. Inflation and higher prices: How concerned are you about each of the following? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Extremely                  50%   47%    53%    50%    52%    53%    51%    46%    54%    54%    50%     51%   50%     52%   44% 
Very                       33%   36%    31%    34%    31%    29%    30%    38%    31%    30%    30%     30%   35%     28%   39% 
Not very                   14%   14%    14%    14%    16%    16%    15%    15%    13%    13%    17%     16%   13%     15%   15% 
Not at all                  2%    2%     2%     2%     2%     2%     2%     2%     2%     3%     2%      3%    2%      3%    2% 
(Don't know)                *%    *%     1%     *%      -     1%     1%      -     *%     1%     2%      1%     -      2%     - 
TOTAL CONCERNED            83%   83%    83%    84%    83%    82%    81%    84%    85%    83%    80%     80%   85%     80%   83% 
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED        16%   16%    16%    16%    17%    18%    18%    16%    15%    16%    19%     19%   15%     19%   17% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Extremely                  50%    51%    50%   41%   60%   48%   36%    44%   58%    63%   40%   49%   59%     43%     61% 
Very                       33%    31%    35%   39%   28%   32%   41%    38%   31%    25%   38%   30%   31%     39%     28% 
Not very                   14%    14%    15%   17%   10%   16%   19%    16%   10%    10%   20%   16%    8%     16%      9% 
Not at all                  2%     3%     1%    2%    2%    4%    3%     1%    2%     2%    1%    4%    1%      2%      2% 
(Don't know)                *%     1%     *%    1%    *%    *%    *%     1%     -     *%     -    1%    *%      *%      *% 
TOTAL CONCERNED            83%    83%    84%   80%   88%   80%   78%    82%   88%    88%   78%   79%   90%     82%     89% 
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED        16%    17%    16%   19%   12%   20%   22%    17%   12%    12%   22%   20%   10%     18%     11% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Extremely                  50%      46%     53%     43%       48%     48%       57%      57%    44%    53%    51%    59%     52%      53% 
Very                       33%      38%     31%     41%       35%     34%       29%      30%    37%    33%    32%    27%     34%      31% 
Not very                   14%      16%     12%     15%       14%     17%       10%      11%    15%    14%    14%    13%     12%      14% 
Not at all                  2%       *%      3%      *%        3%       -        3%       2%     4%     1%     2%     1%      2%       2% 
(Don't know)                *%        -      *%       -         -       -        *%       *%     *%      -     1%      -      *%       1% 
TOTAL CONCERNED            83%      83%     85%     84%       83%     83%       86%      87%    81%    85%    83%    86%     85%      84% 
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED        16%      17%     15%     16%       17%     17%       14%      12%    19%    15%    16%    14%     14%      16% 
 
 
15. Unemployment across the country: How concerned are you about each of the following? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Extremely                  33%   30%    35%    31%    45%    34%    37%    26%    35%    42%    35%     35%   32%     33%   31% 
Very                       41%   43%    39%    42%    31%    44%    37%    43%    41%    39%    37%     38%   42%     37%   45% 
Not very                   21%   21%    22%    22%    17%    21%    20%    24%    21%    15%    23%     21%   22%     23%   20% 
Not at all                  4%    5%     4%     5%     7%     2%     4%     6%     3%     4%     4%      5%    4%      6%    4% 
(Don't know)                *%    *%     *%     *%     1%      -     1%     *%      -     1%     1%      1%     -      1%     - 
TOTAL CONCERNED            74%   73%    74%    73%    75%    77%    75%    70%    76%    81%    71%     73%   74%     70%   75% 
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED        26%   27%    25%    27%    24%    23%    24%    30%    24%    19%    27%     26%   26%     29%   25% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Extremely                  33%    38%    29%   29%   37%   33%   26%    30%   36%    37%   29%   31%   37%     29%     37% 
Very                       41%    37%    43%   44%   38%   39%   45%    43%   40%    37%   43%   39%   40%     43%     40% 
Not very                   21%    21%    22%   22%   20%   22%   23%    22%   17%    23%   25%   23%   18%     23%     19% 
Not at all                  4%     4%     5%    4%    5%    5%    4%     3%    7%     3%    2%    6%    5%      5%      4% 
(Don't know)                *%     *%     *%    1%     -    *%    1%     1%     -      -    *%    1%    *%      *%       - 
TOTAL CONCERNED            74%    75%    73%   73%   75%   73%   72%    74%   76%    74%   73%   70%   77%     72%     77% 
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED        26%    25%    27%   26%   25%   27%   27%    26%   24%    26%   27%   29%   23%     27%     23% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Extremely                  33%      26%     34%     26%       27%     27%       40%      36%    38%    29%    34%    32%     32%      37% 
Very                       41%      45%     40%     46%       41%     45%       38%      41%    38%    43%    40%    40%     42%      39% 
Not very                   21%      24%     21%     24%       24%     24%       19%      20%    18%    25%    20%    26%     20%      21% 
Not at all                  4%       4%      5%      4%        7%      4%        3%       4%     5%     3%     6%     2%      6%       3% 
(Don't know)                *%       *%       -      1%         -       -         -        -     1%      -     1%      -      *%       *% 
TOTAL CONCERNED            74%      72%     74%     71%       69%     72%       78%      77%    76%    72%    74%    72%     74%      76% 
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED        26%      28%     26%     28%       31%     28%       22%      23%    23%    28%    25%    28%     25%      24% 



16. The federal deficit: How concerned are you about each of the following? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Extremely                  34%   37%    31%    35%    31%    31%    30%    36%    34%    39%    25%     31%   35%     28%   37% 
Very                       36%   34%    37%    36%    38%    35%    35%    35%    37%    31%    39%     33%   37%     35%   39% 
Not very                   23%   22%    25%    22%    24%    30%    28%    21%    23%    24%    30%     28%   20%     30%   17% 
Not at all                  7%    7%     7%     7%     7%     4%     5%     7%     7%     5%     5%      7%    7%      5%    6% 
(Don't know)                1%    1%     1%     *%     1%      -     1%     1%     *%     1%     1%      1%    *%      2%    *% 
TOTAL CONCERNED            69%   71%    68%    71%    69%    66%    66%    71%    70%    70%    63%     64%   73%     63%   76% 
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED        30%   29%    31%    29%    31%    34%    33%    28%    29%    30%    35%     35%   27%     35%   24% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Extremely                  34%    31%    37%   22%   46%   30%   25%    20%   49%    44%   23%   26%   46%     25%     47% 
Very                       36%    35%    37%   40%   31%   38%   35%    43%   29%    32%   37%   37%   34%     40%     32% 
Not very                   23%    25%    21%   29%   18%   23%   29%    30%   18%    18%   30%   27%   15%     28%     16% 
Not at all                  7%     8%     5%    8%    5%    9%   10%     7%    4%     5%    9%    8%    5%      7%      4% 
(Don't know)                1%     1%     *%    1%    1%    *%    1%     1%    *%     1%    *%    1%    1%      *%      1% 
TOTAL CONCERNED            69%    66%    74%   62%   77%   68%   60%    63%   78%    76%   61%   63%   80%     65%     79% 
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED        30%    33%    26%   38%   22%   32%   39%    36%   22%    23%   39%   36%   20%     35%     20% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Extremely                  34%      32%     37%     34%       37%     29%       37%      40%    31%    34%    36%    33%     37%      31% 
Very                       36%      38%     35%     38%       33%     38%       36%      36%    34%    38%    35%    39%     36%      38% 
Not very                   23%      23%     21%     21%       21%     25%       21%      18%    25%    22%    23%    22%     20%      24% 
Not at all                  7%       7%      7%      7%        8%      8%        6%       5%     9%     6%     5%     5%      5%       6% 
(Don't know)                1%        -      1%       -        1%       -        1%       1%     1%     *%     1%      -      1%       *% 
TOTAL CONCERNED            69%      69%     72%     72%       70%     67%       73%      75%    65%    72%    71%    72%     74%      69% 
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED        30%      31%     28%     28%       29%     33%       26%      23%    34%    28%    28%    28%     26%      30% 
 
 
17. Interest rates: How concerned are you about each of the following? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Extremely                  31%   31%    31%    29%    47%    36%    39%    29%    29%    42%    38%     35%   29%     35%   26% 
Very                       34%   33%    35%    34%    23%    39%    33%    32%    36%    33%    32%     33%   35%     32%   32% 
Not very                   28%   29%    28%    30%    25%    23%    24%    32%    28%    20%    26%     26%   29%     27%   34% 
Not at all                  5%    6%     5%     6%     4%     1%     3%     6%     6%     5%     1%      4%    6%      4%    6% 
(Don't know)                1%    1%     1%     1%     1%     1%     2%     1%     1%     1%     2%      1%    1%      2%    3% 
TOTAL CONCERNED            65%   64%    66%    63%    70%    75%    72%    61%    65%    75%    71%     68%   63%     67%   58% 
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED        33%   35%    32%    36%    29%    25%    26%    38%    34%    25%    27%     30%   35%     31%   40% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Extremely                  31%    32%    31%   27%   36%   30%   27%    26%   38%    34%   25%   28%   37%     30%     36% 
Very                       34%    32%    35%   35%   34%   34%   32%    37%   30%    38%   34%   35%   34%     33%     34% 
Not very                   28%    28%    29%   33%   25%   27%   34%    32%   26%    24%   35%   27%   24%     31%     25% 
Not at all                  5%     6%     4%    5%    4%    7%    6%     5%    5%     3%    5%    8%    4%      6%      3% 
(Don't know)                1%     2%     1%    1%    1%    2%    *%     1%    2%     1%     -    2%    2%      1%      2% 
TOTAL CONCERNED            65%    64%    67%   61%   70%   64%   59%    63%   68%    72%   60%   63%   71%     62%     70% 
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED        33%    34%    32%   38%   29%   34%   40%    36%   31%    26%   40%   35%   27%     37%     28% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Extremely                  31%      26%     31%     28%       30%     24%       32%      34%    31%    33%    30%    36%     29%      35% 
Very                       34%      35%     34%     33%       31%     37%       36%      38%    36%    34%    33%    34%     35%      35% 
Not very                   28%      32%     29%     32%       32%     31%       26%      24%    27%    27%    31%    25%     30%      24% 
Not at all                  5%       6%      5%      5%        7%      8%        4%       3%     4%     5%     5%     5%      5%       5% 
(Don't know)                1%       1%      1%      2%        *%       -        1%       1%     2%     1%     1%      -      1%       *% 
TOTAL CONCERNED            65%      61%     65%     61%       60%     61%       68%      72%    67%    67%    63%    70%     63%      70% 
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED        33%      38%     34%     37%       39%     39%       30%      27%    31%    32%    35%    30%     35%      29% 



18. Taxes: How concerned are you about each of the following? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Extremely                  41%   41%    40%    39%    48%    44%    45%    39%    39%    48%    43%     43%   39%     41%   35% 
Very                       37%   37%    36%    38%    34%    34%    33%    39%    37%    31%    35%     30%   41%     30%   45% 
Not very                   18%   17%    19%    19%    14%    18%    17%    18%    20%    16%    17%     21%   16%     23%   15% 
Not at all                  4%    4%     4%     4%     2%     4%     3%     4%     4%     5%     2%      4%    4%      5%    6% 
(Don't know)                *%    *%     1%      -     2%     1%     2%      -      -     1%     3%      1%     -      1%     - 
TOTAL CONCERNED            77%   78%    76%    77%    82%    78%    79%    78%    76%    79%    78%     74%   80%     71%   79% 
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED        22%   21%    23%    23%    16%    22%    19%    22%    24%    21%    19%     25%   20%     28%   21% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Extremely                  41%    40%    42%   30%   50%   42%   29%    30%   50%    50%   30%   41%   48%     33%     50% 
Very                       37%    35%    38%   40%   35%   35%   40%    39%   34%    36%   38%   31%   39%     38%     37% 
Not very                   18%    19%    16%   24%   13%   17%   24%    25%   15%    11%   27%   21%   10%     23%     11% 
Not at all                  4%     5%     3%    5%    3%    5%    6%     5%    2%     3%    5%    6%    2%      4%      3% 
(Don't know)                *%     *%     1%    1%    *%    *%    *%     1%     -     1%    *%    1%    *%      1%       - 
TOTAL CONCERNED            77%    75%    80%   70%   85%   78%   69%    70%   83%    86%   68%   72%   88%     72%     86% 
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED        22%    24%    19%   30%   15%   22%   30%    29%   17%    14%   32%   27%   12%     28%     14% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Extremely                  41%      35%     42%     38%       39%     32%       44%      45%    36%    43%    40%    42%     39%      43% 
Very                       37%      42%     35%     43%       35%     41%       35%      39%    39%    37%    35%    39%     37%      39% 
Not very                   18%      18%     19%     16%       20%     21%       19%      12%    19%    15%    21%    15%     21%      15% 
Not at all                  4%       4%      4%      2%        6%      6%        3%       3%     5%     4%     3%     3%      3%       2% 
(Don't know)                *%        -       -       -         -       -         -        -     1%     *%     1%     *%       -       1% 
TOTAL CONCERNED            77%      77%     77%     81%       75%     73%       78%      84%    75%    81%    75%    82%     76%      82% 
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED        22%      23%     23%     19%       25%     27%       22%      16%    24%    19%    25%    18%     24%      17% 
 
 
19. Gas prices: Have recent increases in GAS PRICES caused financial hardship for you and your family? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Yes, a serious             29%   27%    31%    27%    30%    40%    34%    25%    29%    35%    34%     38%   24%     35%   17% 
hardship                
Yes, but not a serious     39%   38%    39%    40%    41%    35%    38%    40%    39%    35%    41%     40%   38%     41%   31% 
hardship                
No, not a hardship         32%   34%    30%    33%    30%    25%    27%    34%    32%    31%    25%     22%   38%     23%   52% 
(Don't know)                *%    *%     *%     *%      -      -     *%     *%     *%      -     1%      *%    *%      *%     - 
TOTAL YES                  68%   66%    69%    67%    70%    75%    72%    65%    68%    69%    74%     78%   61%     76%   48% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Yes, a serious             29%    36%    24%   26%   31%   31%   27%    26%   29%    32%   24%   30%   32%     24%     33% 
hardship                
Yes, but not a serious     39%    38%    40%   35%   44%   36%   33%    36%   42%    45%   32%   39%   43%     33%     44% 
hardship                
No, not a hardship         32%    26%    36%   39%   25%   32%   40%    38%   28%    23%   44%   30%   24%     42%     23% 
(Don't know)                *%     1%      -    *%     -    1%    1%      -     -      -     -    1%    *%      *%      *% 
TOTAL YES                  68%    74%    64%   61%   75%   67%   60%    62%   72%    77%   56%   69%   76%     58%     77% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Yes, a serious             29%      22%     31%     25%       25%     18%       36%      37%    34%    25%    31%    28%     31%      40% 
hardship                
Yes, but not a serious     39%      37%     41%     34%       46%     41%       38%      42%    32%    42%    40%    42%     39%      38% 
hardship                
No, not a hardship         32%      41%     27%     41%       28%     41%       26%      21%    34%    34%    28%    30%     30%      21% 
(Don't know)                *%        -      1%       -        1%       -        *%       1%     *%     *%     *%      -       -       1% 
TOTAL YES                  68%      59%     73%     59%       71%     59%       74%      78%    66%    66%    71%    70%     70%      78% 



20. Grocery prices: Have recent increases in GROCERY PRICES caused financial hardship for you and your family? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Yes, a serious             29%   27%    31%    26%    38%    37%    36%    23%    29%    37%    36%     35%   25%     31%   17% 
hardship                
Yes, but not a serious     40%   39%    41%    42%    33%    41%    39%    42%    42%    35%    42%     42%   39%     47%   36% 
hardship                
No, not a hardship         30%   34%    27%    32%    28%    21%    24%    35%    29%    28%    22%     22%   35%     22%   46% 
(Don't know)                *%    *%     *%      -      -      -     *%      -      -      -     1%      *%    *%      *%    *% 
TOTAL YES                  70%   66%    73%    68%    72%    79%    75%    65%    71%    72%    77%     78%   64%     78%   53% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Yes, a serious             29%    37%    22%   28%   30%   29%   27%    29%   27%    33%   28%   30%   29%     29%     29% 
hardship                
Yes, but not a serious     40%    41%    40%   38%   44%   38%   37%    39%   44%    43%   37%   38%   45%     36%     46% 
hardship                
No, not a hardship         30%    22%    38%   34%   26%   32%   36%    32%   29%    23%   35%   32%   26%     35%     26% 
(Don't know)                *%     *%      -     -     -    1%     -      -     -      -     -    1%     -       -       - 
TOTAL YES                  70%    78%    62%   66%   74%   67%   64%    68%   71%    77%   65%   68%   74%     65%     74% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Yes, a serious             29%      19%     32%     19%       26%     18%       37%      36%    35%    26%    30%    29%     27%      39% 
hardship                
Yes, but not a serious     40%      40%     44%     36%       48%     44%       40%      43%    40%    40%    41%    42%     43%      41% 
hardship                
No, not a hardship         30%      42%     24%     45%       26%     38%       23%      20%    25%    34%    29%    29%     30%      19% 
(Don't know)                *%        -       -       -         -       -         -        -     *%      -     *%      -       -       *% 
TOTAL YES                  70%      58%     76%     55%       74%     62%       77%      80%    74%    66%    70%    71%     70%      80% 
 
 
21. Mortgage or rent: Have recent increases in MORTGAGE OR RENT caused financial hardship for you and your family? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Yes, a serious             23%   22%    23%    20%    29%    33%    31%    17%    22%    35%    28%     31%   17%     29%    8% 
hardship                
Yes, but not a serious     22%   18%    26%    19%    30%    38%    34%    15%    23%    30%    37%     34%   15%     39%   10% 
hardship                
No, not a hardship         55%   60%    50%    61%    41%    29%    35%    67%    55%    36%    34%     35%   67%     32%   82% 
(Don't know)                1%    *%     1%     1%      -      -     *%     1%     1%      -     1%      *%    1%      *%     - 
TOTAL YES                  45%   39%    50%    39%    59%    71%    65%    32%    45%    64%    65%     65%   32%     68%   18% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Yes, a serious             23%    27%    19%   25%   21%   23%   25%    25%   19%    22%   22%   22%   23%     25%     18% 
hardship                
Yes, but not a serious     22%    25%    20%   22%   21%   25%   17%    26%   19%    23%   23%   24%   20%     22%     22% 
hardship                
No, not a hardship         55%    47%    61%   53%   58%   51%   57%    50%   61%    55%   54%   52%   56%     52%     60% 
(Don't know)                1%     1%     *%    *%    *%    1%    1%      -    1%      -     -    1%    *%      1%      1% 
TOTAL YES                  45%    52%    39%   47%   42%   48%   42%    50%   38%    45%   46%   46%   43%     47%     39% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Yes, a serious             23%      19%     21%     20%       15%     17%       25%      28%    33%    20%    18%    23%     18%      35% 
hardship                
Yes, but not a serious     22%      14%     22%     10%       19%     19%       25%      21%    25%    22%    21%    25%     17%      28% 
hardship                
No, not a hardship         55%      67%     56%     70%       65%     64%       49%      50%    41%    58%    60%    52%     65%      36% 
(Don't know)                1%        -      1%       -        1%       -        1%       1%     *%     1%     1%      -      *%       1% 
TOTAL YES                  45%      33%     43%     30%       34%     36%       50%      49%    58%    41%    39%    48%     35%      63% 



22. Health care costs: Have recent increases in HEALTH CARE COSTS caused financial hardship for you and your family? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Yes, a serious             27%   27%    27%    25%    27%    38%    33%    26%    24%    32%    34%     36%   21%     31%   15% 
hardship                
Yes, but not a serious     30%   30%    31%    31%    31%    29%    30%    30%    32%    32%    29%     32%   29%     40%   27% 
hardship                
No, not a hardship         42%   42%    42%    44%    41%    32%    36%    44%    43%    36%    36%     32%   49%     28%   57% 
(Don't know)                *%    1%     *%     *%      -      -     *%     1%      -      -     1%      *%    *%      1%    *% 
TOTAL YES                  57%   57%    58%    56%    59%    68%    63%    56%    57%    64%    63%     68%   51%     71%   42% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Yes, a serious             27%    32%    23%   29%   26%   25%   31%    27%   26%    26%   26%   25%   29%     26%     27% 
hardship                
Yes, but not a serious     30%    30%    31%   30%   31%   31%   30%    29%   32%    30%   31%   31%   29%     30%     32% 
hardship                
No, not a hardship         42%    38%    46%   41%   43%   43%   38%    43%   41%    44%   43%   42%   41%     44%     41% 
(Don't know)                *%     1%     *%    *%    *%    1%    1%      -    1%      -     -    1%    *%       -      *% 
TOTAL YES                  57%    61%    54%   59%   57%   56%   61%    57%   58%    56%   57%   57%   59%     56%     59% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Yes, a serious             27%      21%     29%     24%       28%     18%       29%      33%    36%    24%    24%    25%     22%      37% 
hardship                
Yes, but not a serious     30%      31%     31%     30%       29%     32%       32%      33%    23%    32%    34%    33%     33%      31% 
hardship                
No, not a hardship         42%      48%     40%     46%       42%     51%       39%      34%    40%    43%    43%    42%     45%      32% 
(Don't know)                *%        -      *%       -        1%       -         -       *%     *%     *%     *%      -       -       *% 
TOTAL YES                  57%      52%     59%     54%       57%     49%       61%      66%    59%    57%    57%    58%     55%      68% 
 
 
23. Which comes closer to your view of the additional unemployment benefits provided by the federal government during the pandemic last 
year?  
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
They were a necessary      62%   60%    64%    60%    77%    64%    70%    57%    63%    70%    69%     66%   60%     63%   62% 
lifeline for            
unemployed Americans    
They were unnecessary      35%   36%    33%    37%    23%    34%    28%    39%    35%    29%    28%     30%   38%     32%   35% 
and amounted to a paid  
vacation for too many   
people                  
(Don't know)                3%    3%     3%     3%      -     2%     2%     4%     2%     1%     3%      4%    3%      5%    3% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
They were a necessary      62%    63%    62%   80%   45%   63%   80%    79%   42%    48%   80%   65%   47%     79%     42% 
lifeline for            
unemployed Americans    
They were unnecessary      35%    35%    34%   18%   52%   32%   18%    18%   55%    50%   18%   30%   50%     19%     55% 
and amounted to a paid  
vacation for too many   
people                  
(Don't know)                3%     2%     4%    3%    2%    6%    2%     3%    3%     2%    2%    5%    3%      3%      2% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
They were a necessary      62%      63%     58%     59%       55%     66%       61%      51%    70%    61%    59%    63%     60%      66% 
lifeline for            
unemployed Americans    
They were unnecessary      35%      34%     39%     37%       41%     31%       37%      45%    28%    36%    38%    35%     37%      32% 
and amounted to a paid  
vacation for too many   
people                  
(Don't know)                3%       3%      3%      4%        4%      3%        2%       5%     2%     3%     4%     2%      4%       3% 



24. Which comes closer to how you feel about the additional federal unemployment benefits some people are getting today? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
They are helping the       45%   45%    45%    40%    66%    57%    61%    40%    39%    59%    62%     51%   41%     51%   41% 
economic recovery by    
supporting people       
looking for jobs        
They are hurting the       53%   53%    53%    58%    34%    42%    38%    57%    58%    39%    37%     46%   57%     46%   56% 
economic recovery by    
discouraging people     
from looking for jobs   
(Don't know)                2%    3%     2%     3%      -     1%     1%     3%     3%     2%     1%      2%    2%      3%    3% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
They are helping the       45%    48%    42%   67%   24%   43%   69%    66%   28%    21%   68%   46%   27%     65%     21% 
economic recovery by    
supporting people       
looking for jobs        
They are hurting the       53%    50%    55%   30%   74%   54%   29%    31%   71%    77%   29%   50%   72%     32%     77% 
economic recovery by    
discouraging people     
from looking for jobs   
(Don't know)                2%     2%     2%    2%    2%    4%    2%     2%    2%     2%    3%    3%    1%      2%      2% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
They are helping the       45%      39%     40%     38%       42%     40%       38%      35%    61%    43%    36%    44%     33%      51% 
economic recovery by    
supporting people       
looking for jobs        
They are hurting the       53%      58%     58%     59%       55%     56%       59%      63%    38%    56%    60%    54%     63%      48% 
economic recovery by    
discouraging people     
from looking for jobs   
(Don't know)                2%       3%      3%      3%        3%      3%        3%       2%     1%     2%     3%     1%      4%       1% 
 
 
25. The government in Washington, DC: Please tell me if you think each of the following has too much power, or not. 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Yes, has too much          68%   70%    67%    70%    56%    74%    66%    72%    68%    67%    65%     70%   67%     68%   61% 
power                   
No, does not               29%   28%    29%    28%    39%    24%    30%    27%    28%    30%    30%     27%   30%     28%   35% 
(Don't know)                3%    2%     4%     2%     5%     2%     4%     1%     4%     3%     4%      3%    3%      4%    4% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Yes, has too much          68%    70%    69%   54%   82%   68%   53%    55%   81%    82%   55%   64%   81%     54%     84% 
power                   
No, does not               29%    27%    29%   42%   16%   29%   46%    39%   17%    15%   41%   32%   17%     42%     14% 
(Don't know)                3%     3%     3%    4%    2%    3%    1%     7%    2%     2%    4%    4%    2%      4%      2% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Yes, has too much          68%      64%     74%     64%       79%     64%       71%      80%    68%    68%    71%    67%     73%      73% 
power                   
No, does not               29%      34%     24%     34%       21%     33%       26%      18%    28%    30%    26%    30%     25%      25% 
(Don't know)                3%       3%      2%      2%         -      3%        4%       2%     4%     2%     3%     2%      2%       3% 



26. The Internal Revenue Service or IRS: Please tell me if you think each of the following has too much power, or not. 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Yes, has too much          65%   70%    61%    64%    58%    75%    67%    69%    60%    72%    63%     68%   62%     64%   54% 
power                   
No, does not               31%   28%    34%    32%    40%    22%    30%    29%    35%    25%    34%     28%   34%     31%   41% 
(Don't know)                4%    3%     5%     4%     3%     2%     3%     3%     5%     2%     4%      4%    4%      5%    5% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Yes, has too much          65%    69%    63%   56%   74%   64%   60%    53%   76%    72%   58%   63%   71%     56%     75% 
power                   
No, does not               31%    29%    33%   41%   23%   31%   37%    43%   22%    23%   40%   34%   23%     40%     22% 
(Don't know)                4%     3%     4%    3%    4%    5%    3%     4%    2%     5%    2%    4%    5%      4%      3% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Yes, has too much          65%      60%     68%     64%       72%     55%       64%      70%    64%    66%    65%    63%     66%      71% 
power                   
No, does not               31%      37%     29%     31%       27%     43%       30%      26%    32%    30%    31%    34%     31%      26% 
(Don't know)                4%       4%      4%      4%        1%      3%        6%       3%     3%     4%     4%     3%      3%       3% 
 
 
27. The Federal Bureau of Investigation or FBI: Please tell me if you think each of the following has too much power, or not. 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Yes, has too much          51%   55%    48%    49%    54%    61%    58%    53%    46%    66%    53%     58%   47%     56%   44% 
power                   
No, does not               44%   41%    46%    46%    41%    36%    38%    42%    49%    32%    42%     39%   47%     39%   47% 
(Don't know)                5%    4%     6%     5%     4%     3%     4%     5%     6%     1%     5%      4%    6%      5%    9% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Yes, has too much          51%    55%    49%   41%   59%   56%   46%    37%   64%    54%   44%   53%   56%     42%     61% 
power                   
No, does not               44%    41%    46%   54%   36%   39%   51%    55%   31%    41%   52%   42%   39%     52%     35% 
(Don't know)                5%     4%     5%    6%    5%    4%    3%     8%    5%     4%    4%    5%    5%      6%      4% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Yes, has too much          51%      45%     53%     48%       58%     41%       49%      57%    55%    51%    49%    48%     50%      55% 
power                   
No, does not               44%      50%     42%     46%       39%     56%       44%      37%    43%    43%    46%    46%     45%      40% 
(Don't know)                5%       5%      6%      6%        3%      3%        7%       5%     2%     6%     5%     6%      4%       5% 
 
 
28. Facebook: Please tell me if you think each of the following has too much power, or not. 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Yes, has too much          63%   69%    59%    64%    53%    66%    61%    70%    58%    62%    61%     60%   65%     58%   68% 
power                   
No, does not               32%   27%    37%    32%    42%    31%    34%    26%    38%    34%    34%     38%   29%     40%   24% 
(Don't know)                5%    4%     5%     4%     6%     3%     5%     4%     5%     5%     5%      2%    6%      3%    8% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Yes, has too much          63%    64%    64%   60%   73%   51%   64%    56%   79%    67%   60%   51%   74%     57%     72% 
power                   
No, does not               32%    32%    31%   35%   24%   42%   32%    37%   18%    30%   36%   43%   22%     38%     24% 
(Don't know)                5%     4%     5%    5%    3%    6%    4%     6%    3%     3%    4%    6%    4%      5%      4% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Yes, has too much          63%      67%     61%     73%       67%     61%       55%      69%    64%    64%    62%    60%     62%      62% 
power                   
No, does not               32%      28%     35%     24%       28%     32%       41%      27%    31%    31%    34%    36%     34%      35% 
(Don't know)                5%       5%      4%      3%        5%      7%        3%       4%     5%     5%     4%     4%      4%       3% 



29. Google: Please tell me if you think each of the following has too much power, or not. 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Yes, has too much          55%   62%    50%    56%    44%    58%    53%    62%    51%    63%    47%     57%   55%     55%   59% 
power                   
No, does not               39%   33%    44%    39%    48%    37%    41%    33%    44%    32%    46%     41%   37%     42%   32% 
(Don't know)                6%    5%     6%     5%     9%     5%     6%     5%     5%     5%     7%      2%    8%      2%    9% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Yes, has too much          55%    55%    57%   51%   62%   50%   59%    46%   67%    57%   51%   45%   65%     50%     64% 
power                   
No, does not               39%    40%    38%   43%   33%   45%   37%    47%   27%    38%   42%   49%   29%     44%     31% 
(Don't know)                6%     5%     6%    6%    5%    5%    5%     7%    5%     5%    6%    5%    5%      7%      5% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Yes, has too much          55%      60%     53%     69%       57%     51%       51%      62%    61%    58%    48%    54%     49%      56% 
power                   
No, does not               39%      35%     42%     27%       38%     43%       44%      33%    33%    37%    46%    42%     46%      40% 
(Don't know)                6%       5%      5%      4%        5%      5%        5%       5%     6%     5%     6%     5%      5%       4% 
 
 
30. Amazon: Please tell me if you think each of the following has too much power, or not. 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Yes, has too much          51%   55%    48%    50%    43%    65%    56%    53%    47%    64%    51%     53%   51%     50%   61% 
power                   
No, does not               43%   39%    47%    45%    51%    32%    40%    41%    49%    34%    44%     44%   42%     47%   31% 
(Don't know)                5%    6%     5%     5%     6%     3%     4%     6%     4%     3%     5%      3%    7%      3%    8% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Yes, has too much          51%    49%    55%   53%   54%   45%   55%    51%   59%    49%   56%   40%   56%     50%     55% 
power                   
No, does not               43%    46%    40%   41%   42%   49%   41%    42%   35%    48%   40%   55%   38%     44%     39% 
(Don't know)                5%     5%     6%    6%    5%    6%    5%     6%    6%     4%    5%    5%    6%      6%      5% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Yes, has too much          51%      55%     46%     56%       50%     54%       43%      45%    55%    56%    44%    56%     44%      54% 
power                   
No, does not               43%      39%     50%     36%       46%     43%       53%      48%    39%    39%    52%    41%     53%      43% 
(Don't know)                5%       6%      5%      8%        4%      4%        5%       7%     6%     6%     4%     3%      3%       4% 
 
 
31. Apple: Please tell me if you think each of the following has too much power, or not. 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Yes, has too much          52%   55%    49%    51%    50%    56%    55%    53%    48%    62%    50%     54%   50%     53%   55% 
power                   
No, does not               42%   38%    45%    43%    41%    40%    39%    40%    46%    34%    42%     42%   42%     43%   33% 
(Don't know)                7%    7%     7%     6%     9%     4%     6%     7%     6%     3%     8%      4%    8%      4%   13% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Yes, has too much          52%    50%    54%   48%   57%   48%   54%    44%   60%    54%   52%   43%   58%     47%     58% 
power                   
No, does not               42%    44%    39%   44%   37%   47%   40%    47%   33%    41%   41%   52%   35%     45%     36% 
(Don't know)                7%     6%     7%    8%    6%    5%    6%     9%    7%     5%    8%    5%    7%      8%      6% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Yes, has too much          52%      53%     49%     56%       51%     50%       47%      54%    55%    57%    43%    56%     44%      53% 
power                   
No, does not               42%      40%     45%     38%       42%     42%       48%      40%    39%    36%    51%    37%     52%      43% 
(Don't know)                7%       7%      6%      6%        7%      8%        5%       6%     7%     7%     6%     7%      5%       4% 



32. Twitter: Please tell me if you think each of the following has too much power, or not. 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Yes, has too much          53%   58%    49%    56%    43%    46%    44%    60%    52%    51%    40%     48%   56%     44%   64% 
power                   
No, does not               40%   35%    45%    39%    48%    46%    47%    33%    44%    43%    50%     47%   36%     52%   27% 
(Don't know)                7%    7%     6%     5%     9%     9%     9%     6%     4%     6%    10%      4%    8%      5%    9% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Yes, has too much          53%    53%    54%   50%   59%   46%   54%    48%   64%    55%   51%   45%   60%     49%     60% 
power                   
No, does not               40%    42%    39%   43%   36%   46%   41%    44%   30%    41%   43%   48%   33%     43%     34% 
(Don't know)                7%     5%     8%    7%    5%    8%    6%     9%    6%     4%    6%    7%    6%      7%      6% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Yes, has too much          53%      60%     53%     65%       56%     55%       50%      55%    54%    53%    53%    52%     54%      51% 
power                   
No, does not               40%      35%     42%     29%       37%     40%       46%      41%    41%    39%    42%    41%     42%      46% 
(Don't know)                7%       5%      5%      5%        7%      5%        4%       4%     5%     8%     5%     7%      4%       4% 
 
 
33. Facebook: Do you favor or oppose the federal government requiring the breakup of each of the following companies? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Favor                      53%   59%    48%    53%    49%    54%    52%    58%    48%    61%    46%     56%   50%     52%   50% 
Oppose                     41%   36%    46%    42%    43%    39%    41%    36%    47%    36%    45%     40%   42%     43%   37% 
(Don't know)                6%    6%     7%     6%     8%     6%     7%     6%     5%     3%    10%      4%    8%      5%   13% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Favor                      53%    52%    54%   48%   60%   47%   53%    44%   68%    53%   50%   44%   61%     47%     62% 
Oppose                     41%    44%    39%   45%   35%   46%   41%    48%   28%    41%   43%   50%   33%     46%     34% 
(Don't know)                6%     4%     7%    7%    5%    7%    6%     8%    4%     5%    7%    6%    6%      8%      4% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Favor                      53%      54%     52%     60%       56%     47%       49%      55%    53%    56%    49%    55%     48%      55% 
Oppose                     41%      40%     43%     31%       41%     49%       45%      41%    41%    38%    46%    39%     47%      41% 
(Don't know)                6%       7%      5%      9%        4%      4%        6%       4%     6%     6%     5%     6%      4%       4% 
 
 
34. Google: Do you favor or oppose the federal government requiring the breakup of each of the following companies? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Favor                      46%   51%    41%    44%    48%    50%    50%    50%    40%    58%    45%     54%   41%     53%   43% 
Oppose                     47%   42%    52%    49%    44%    44%    43%    43%    54%    37%    48%     42%   51%     42%   44% 
(Don't know)                7%    7%     7%     7%     8%     6%     6%     7%     6%     6%     7%      4%    9%      5%   13% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Favor                      46%    47%    45%   41%   54%   41%   45%    38%   61%    46%   43%   37%   55%     40%     55% 
Oppose                     47%    48%    47%   53%   41%   50%   49%    55%   33%    48%   51%   56%   39%     53%     39% 
(Don't know)                7%     5%     8%    6%    6%   10%    6%     7%    6%     6%    7%    7%    7%      7%      6% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Favor                      46%      46%     43%     52%       47%     39%       40%      50%    46%    51%    40%    51%     37%      50% 
Oppose                     47%      47%     50%     40%       46%     56%       53%      46%    46%    42%    55%    44%     57%      46% 
(Don't know)                7%       7%      7%      8%        7%      6%        7%       5%     7%     7%     5%     5%      5%       4% 



35. Amazon: Do you favor or oppose the federal government requiring the breakup of each of the following companies? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Favor                      46%   48%    43%    43%    52%    55%    53%    46%    41%    58%    50%     56%   39%     56%   43% 
Oppose                     47%   46%    48%    50%    36%    39%    39%    48%    52%    37%    40%     38%   53%     38%   45% 
(Don't know)                7%    6%     8%     7%    12%     6%     8%     6%     7%     5%    10%      5%    8%      6%   12% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Favor                      46%    43%    47%   45%   49%   40%   47%    44%   54%    45%   48%   37%   49%     43%     50% 
Oppose                     47%    51%    44%   47%   45%   52%   48%    46%   40%    50%   45%   56%   43%     50%     44% 
(Don't know)                7%     6%     8%    8%    6%    9%    6%    10%    6%     6%    7%    7%    7%      8%      6% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Favor                      46%      47%     40%     52%       40%     43%       40%      42%    47%    49%    41%    52%     38%      53% 
Oppose                     47%      45%     54%     41%       55%     50%       54%      52%    46%    44%    53%    41%     56%      42% 
(Don't know)                7%       7%      6%      7%        5%      8%        7%       6%     7%     7%     7%     7%      6%       5% 
 
 
36. Apple: Do you favor or oppose the federal government requiring the breakup of each of the following companies? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Favor                      46%   49%    44%    43%    53%    58%    56%    46%    40%    57%    55%     55%   41%     54%   41% 
Oppose                     46%   44%    48%    50%    37%    37%    37%    46%    53%    37%    37%     40%   50%     40%   48% 
(Don't know)                7%    7%     8%     7%    10%     5%     7%     7%     7%     6%     8%      5%    9%      6%   12% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Favor                      46%    46%    47%   44%   49%   44%   44%    44%   55%    43%   44%   40%   52%     42%     51% 
Oppose                     46%    48%    45%   48%   45%   48%   48%    48%   39%    50%   50%   53%   40%     49%     42% 
(Don't know)                7%     5%     9%    8%    6%    8%    8%     9%    6%     7%    6%    8%    8%      8%      7% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Favor                      46%      48%     39%     52%       41%     43%       37%      48%    51%    48%    39%    51%     37%      53% 
Oppose                     46%      45%     54%     40%       52%     50%       55%      45%    42%    44%    54%    42%     56%      42% 
(Don't know)                7%       7%      7%      8%        7%      7%        8%       6%     6%     8%     7%     7%      7%       5% 
 
 
37. Do you trust social media companies to make fair decisions about what information is posted on their platforms, or not? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Yes                        26%   27%    26%    22%    39%    39%    40%    24%    21%    41%    39%     40%   18%     39%   14% 
No                         69%   69%    69%    73%    56%    60%    57%    72%    73%    56%    57%     58%   76%     58%   77% 
(Don't know)                5%    4%     6%     5%     5%     1%     3%     4%     6%     3%     4%      2%    6%      3%    9% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Yes                        26%    27%    27%   37%   19%   23%   44%    31%   19%    19%   34%   26%   21%     37%     17% 
No                         69%    69%    69%   58%   78%   70%   53%    62%   79%    78%   62%   66%   76%     57%     80% 
(Don't know)                5%     5%     5%    5%    3%    7%    3%     7%    2%     4%    4%    8%    3%      6%      3% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Yes                        26%      23%     22%     29%       20%     18%       23%      30%    43%    21%    22%    22%     21%      36% 
No                         69%      72%     73%     69%       75%     76%       71%      64%    53%    74%    74%    72%     74%      60% 
(Don't know)                5%       4%      5%      2%        5%      7%        6%       6%     5%     5%     4%     5%      5%       3% 



38. Thinking about Facebook, which best describes you? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
I currently have an        70%   66%    74%    72%    63%    75%    69%    67%    76%    69%    69%     75%   67%     67%   51% 
account                 
I used to have an          14%   16%    12%    12%    17%    19%    19%    15%    10%    19%    18%     19%   11%     24%   14% 
account, but don't      
anymore                 
I never had an account     15%   17%    14%    16%    20%     7%    12%    18%    14%    12%    12%      6%   21%      8%   34% 
(Don't know)                *%    1%     *%     *%      -      -     *%     *%      -      -     1%      *%    *%      *%    1% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
I currently have an        70%    75%    68%   72%   73%   62%   69%    73%   69%    77%   70%   70%   71%     70%     73% 
account                 
I used to have an          14%    13%    16%   15%   12%   17%   19%    12%   13%    10%   16%   15%   12%     15%     11% 
account, but don't      
anymore                 
I never had an account     15%    12%    16%   13%   15%   19%   12%    15%   17%    12%   14%   14%   17%     15%     16% 
(Don't know)                *%     *%     *%     -    *%    1%     -      -    1%      -     -    1%    *%       -      *% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
I currently have an        70%      66%     76%     62%       72%     70%       79%      79%    75%    66%    74%    70%     76%      82% 
account                 
I used to have an          14%      13%     12%     14%       15%     11%       10%       9%    14%    18%     9%    17%      8%      11% 
account, but don't      
anymore                 
I never had an account     15%      21%     12%     23%       13%     19%       11%      12%    11%    15%    17%    13%     16%       7% 
(Don't know)                *%       *%       -      1%         -       -         -        -     *%     *%     *%      -       -       *% 
 
 
39. Do you currently have an Amazon account? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Yes                        76%   77%    76%    78%    61%    83%    75%    78%    78%    75%    75%     85%   71%     84%   58% 
No                         23%   23%    24%    22%    36%    17%    25%    22%    21%    24%    25%     14%   29%     15%   42% 
(Don't know)                1%    1%     1%     *%     2%      -     1%      -     *%     1%     1%      1%    *%      1%    1% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Yes                        76%    71%    82%   80%   77%   68%   82%    79%   78%    76%   81%   72%   76%     80%     74% 
No                         23%    28%    17%   20%   22%   31%   18%    21%   22%    23%   19%   27%   24%     20%     26% 
(Don't know)                1%     *%     *%     -    1%    1%     -      -     -     1%    *%    1%    *%      *%      *% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Yes                        76%      81%     76%     82%       75%     80%       77%      76%    82%    77%    72%    79%     75%      85% 
No                         23%      19%     24%     18%       25%     20%       22%      24%    18%    22%    27%    21%     25%      14% 
(Don't know)                1%        -      *%       -         -       -        1%       *%      -     1%     *%     1%      *%       *% 
 
 
40. Do you currently have a Google account? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Yes                        81%   81%    81%    80%    83%    90%    87%    80%    80%    87%    87%     93%   73%     91%   56% 
No                         18%   18%    19%    20%    16%    10%    12%    19%    20%    13%    12%      7%   26%      8%   43% 
(Don't know)                1%    1%     *%     *%     1%     1%     1%     1%      -      -     2%      *%    1%      1%    2% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Yes                        81%    81%    82%   86%   76%   80%   88%    85%   75%    77%   87%   82%   76%     85%     75% 
No                         18%    18%    18%   14%   23%   19%   12%    15%   24%    22%   13%   17%   23%     15%     24% 
(Don't know)                1%     1%     1%     -    1%    1%     -      -    2%     1%     -    1%    1%       -      1% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Yes                        81%      80%     80%     81%       79%     78%       80%      81%    87%    79%    79%    78%     80%      93% 
No                         18%      19%     20%     17%       20%     22%       20%      18%    12%    20%    20%    22%     20%       6% 
(Don't know)                1%       1%      *%      2%        1%       -         -       1%     *%     1%     *%     *%       -       *% 



41. Do you currently have an Apple device? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Yes                        46%   45%    46%    43%    50%    59%    54%    45%    42%    48%    58%     57%   38%     63%   36% 
No                         54%   54%    54%    57%    49%    41%    45%    55%    58%    51%    41%     42%   62%     37%   63% 
(Don't know)                *%    *%     *%      -     1%     1%     1%      -      -     1%     1%      1%    *%      1%    1% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Yes                        46%    34%    57%   50%   46%   36%   50%    50%   45%    47%   50%   42%   45%     50%     44% 
No                         54%    66%    43%   50%   54%   62%   50%    49%   55%    53%   50%   57%   55%     49%     56% 
(Don't know)                *%     *%      -    *%     -    1%     -     *%     -      -     -    1%     -      *%      *% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Yes                        46%      53%     36%     56%       35%     51%       36%      44%    51%    48%    38%    49%     37%      56% 
No                         54%      47%     64%     44%       65%     49%       64%      56%    48%    52%    61%    51%     63%      44% 
(Don't know)                *%        -       -       -         -       -         -        -     1%      -     *%      -       -       *% 
 
 
42. In general, how do you think things work in the United States today?  
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Whites are favored         43%   40%    46%    37%    75%    60%    66%    35%    38%    64%    67%     51%   39%     52%   40% 
over minorities         
Minorities are favored     36%   39%    33%    40%    20%    24%    23%    42%    38%    30%    18%     31%   39%     29%   33% 
over Whites             
(Neither is more           15%   15%    15%    17%     2%    12%     7%    17%    17%     6%     8%     13%   16%     12%   19% 
favored)                
(Don't know)                6%    6%     7%     6%     3%     4%     4%     6%     7%     1%     7%      6%    6%      6%    8% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Whites are favored         43%    43%    44%   68%   22%   39%   63%    72%   24%    20%   73%   39%   24%     68%     16% 
over minorities         
Minorities are favored     36%    38%    34%   17%   56%   31%   20%    15%   55%    57%   17%   32%   52%     17%     59% 
over Whites             
(Neither is more           15%    13%    17%   10%   18%   18%   11%     9%   18%    18%    7%   17%   19%     10%     21% 
favored)                
(Don't know)                6%     6%     5%    5%    5%   12%    5%     4%    4%     5%    3%   11%    5%      5%      4% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Whites are favored         43%      44%     31%     40%       30%     49%       31%      27%    58%    42%    36%    47%     31%      47% 
over minorities         
Minorities are favored     36%      37%     42%     39%       45%     34%       40%      53%    25%    37%    42%    35%     44%      35% 
over Whites             
(Neither is more           15%      13%     20%     15%       20%     11%       21%      16%    13%    15%    15%    13%     18%      14% 
favored)                
(Don't know)                6%       5%      7%      6%        6%      5%        8%       4%     4%     6%     6%     5%      6%       3% 
 
 



43. How well do you believe critical race theory describes how American society works?  
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Extremely well             11%   13%    11%     8%    30%    20%    23%     8%     7%    25%    22%     19%    6%     18%    6% 
Very well                  16%   17%    15%    14%    20%    21%    22%    14%    14%    29%    18%     21%   13%     20%   12% 
Not very well              19%   17%    21%    19%    18%    22%    20%    19%    19%    12%    26%     21%   18%     22%   17% 
Not at all well            22%   27%    18%    25%     7%    16%    12%    29%    21%    19%     8%     15%   26%     16%   27% 
Or haven't you heard       17%   15%    19%    20%    12%     6%     9%    17%    22%     9%     9%      9%   22%      9%   29% 
enough to say           
(Refused)                  15%   11%    18%    16%    13%    14%    14%    13%    18%     6%    18%     15%   15%     14%    9% 
TOTAL DESCRIBES WELL       27%   30%    25%    22%    50%    42%    45%    23%    21%    54%    39%     40%   19%     38%   18% 
TOTAL NOT WELL             41%   44%    38%    43%    25%    38%    32%    48%    39%    31%    33%     36%   44%     39%   44% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Extremely well             11%    11%    12%   15%    9%    8%   17%    14%   12%     7%   18%    8%    9%     16%      7% 
Very well                  16%    16%    16%   27%    8%   11%   30%    25%    9%     6%   26%   14%   10%     25%      8% 
Not very well              19%    20%    19%   18%   22%   16%   16%    19%   19%    25%   17%   21%   19%     17%     21% 
Not at all well            22%    21%    24%    6%   37%   23%    8%     4%   41%    33%    7%   15%   37%      6%     39% 
Or haven't you heard       17%    16%    17%   19%   14%   18%   15%    23%   12%    15%   17%   18%   16%     20%     14% 
enough to say           
(Refused)                  15%    17%    12%   15%   11%   24%   13%    15%    7%    14%   15%   23%    9%     16%     12% 
TOTAL DESCRIBES WELL       27%    27%    29%   43%   17%   19%   48%    39%   21%    13%   44%   22%   18%     41%     15% 
TOTAL NOT WELL             41%    40%    42%   23%   59%   39%   24%    23%   60%    58%   24%   37%   56%     23%     60% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Extremely well             11%       9%      6%     10%        7%      8%        6%      11%    20%    11%     6%    12%      5%      20% 
Very well                  16%      18%     11%     17%       12%     18%       11%      11%    25%    14%    12%    12%     10%      21% 
Not very well              19%      18%     20%     18%       19%     17%       20%      21%    17%    19%    22%    23%     22%      22% 
Not at all well            22%      26%     24%     31%       27%     20%       21%      24%    11%    26%    24%    21%     25%      16% 
Or haven't you heard       17%      17%     21%     15%       18%     19%       24%      18%    14%    14%    22%    13%     24%       8% 
enough to say           
(Refused)                  15%      13%     18%      7%       18%     18%       18%      14%    13%    16%    14%    20%     15%      14% 
TOTAL DESCRIBES WELL       27%      27%     18%     28%       18%     26%       17%      23%    45%    25%    18%    24%     15%      40% 
TOTAL NOT WELL             41%      43%     43%     50%       46%     37%       41%      45%    28%    45%    46%    44%     47%      38% 
 
 
44. Do you favor or oppose teaching critical race theory in public schools? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Favor                      25%   26%    24%    20%    49%    39%    41%    22%    18%    41%    42%     35%   18%     34%   22% 
Oppose                     33%   38%    29%    35%    21%    30%    25%    40%    31%    28%    24%     27%   37%     27%   36% 
Or haven't you heard       40%   35%    45%    44%    30%    28%    31%    37%    50%    30%    32%     37%   42%     38%   40% 
enough to say           
(Refused)                   2%    1%     2%     1%      -     3%     2%     1%     1%     1%     3%      1%    2%      2%    2% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Favor                      25%    25%    26%   46%    9%   16%   48%    45%   12%     7%   48%   17%   14%     43%      7% 
Oppose                     33%    31%    35%   12%   55%   29%   15%    11%   57%    53%   13%   26%   53%     12%     58% 
Or haven't you heard       40%    42%    37%   40%   35%   51%   37%    43%   30%    39%   38%   54%   32%     43%     33% 
enough to say           
(Refused)                   2%     1%     2%    1%    1%    4%     -     1%    1%     1%    1%    4%    1%      1%      1% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Favor                      25%      29%     13%     30%       14%     27%       13%      17%    37%    26%    16%    27%     13%      35% 
Oppose                     33%      34%     36%     38%       41%     30%       32%      38%    24%    36%    37%    31%     37%      28% 
Or haven't you heard       40%      36%     50%     30%       43%     42%       55%      45%    36%    38%    46%    40%     49%      35% 
enough to say           
(Refused)                   2%       1%      1%      1%        1%      1%        1%       1%     2%     1%     1%     1%      1%       2% 
 
 



45. Do you think businesses should -- or should not -- be allowed to require customers to provide proof that they have either been 
vaccinated against coronavirus or had a recent negative COVID test? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Should                     44%   47%    42%    42%    54%    49%    51%    45%    39%    54%    49%     45%   43%     45%   49% 
Should not                 49%   47%    51%    52%    36%    48%    42%    49%    54%    40%    43%     49%   50%     48%   42% 
(Depends)                   5%    5%     6%     6%     8%     3%     5%     5%     6%     5%     5%      5%    5%      6%    7% 
(Don't know)                1%    1%     1%     1%     2%     1%     2%     1%     1%     1%     2%      1%    1%      1%    2% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Should                     44%    43%    46%   60%   31%   39%   67%    55%   33%    30%   61%   43%   32%     63%     26% 
Should not                 49%    52%    46%   32%   63%   55%   28%    36%   63%    63%   33%   49%   62%     30%     68% 
(Depends)                   5%     4%     7%    7%    5%    4%    5%     8%    3%     6%    6%    6%    5%      6%      5% 
(Don't know)                1%     1%     1%    1%    1%    2%    1%     1%    1%     1%    *%    2%    1%      1%      1% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Should                     44%      46%     39%     48%       43%     45%       36%      39%    54%    44%    38%    40%     34%      44% 
Should not                 49%      47%     55%     47%       52%     48%       57%      55%    39%    50%    56%    53%     60%      50% 
(Depends)                   5%       6%      5%      5%        4%      7%        6%       5%     6%     5%     5%     6%      5%       4% 
(Don't know)                1%       *%      1%      1%        1%       -        1%       1%     1%     1%     1%     1%      1%       1% 
 
 
46. Do you think employers should -- or should not -- be allowed to require employees to provide proof that they have been vaccinated 
against coronavirus? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Should                     51%   55%    48%    51%    59%    50%    54%    55%    46%    54%    53%     48%   53%     46%   62% 
Should not                 42%   39%    44%    43%    29%    46%    38%    39%    46%    39%    38%     45%   39%     46%   29% 
(Depends)                   6%    5%     6%     6%     9%     4%     6%     5%     7%     6%     5%      5%    6%      6%    8% 
(Don't know)                1%    1%     2%     1%     3%     1%     2%     *%     1%     1%     3%      2%    1%      2%    1% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Should                     51%    49%    54%   69%   37%   47%   75%    64%   41%    33%   70%   46%   41%     71%     32% 
Should not                 42%    45%    39%   23%   57%   47%   20%    26%   54%    59%   23%   47%   52%     21%     62% 
(Depends)                   6%     5%     6%    7%    5%    5%    5%     8%    4%     6%    6%    6%    6%      6%      6% 
(Don't know)                1%     1%     1%    1%    1%    1%     -     2%    1%     1%    1%    2%    1%      1%      1% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Should                     51%      59%     44%     62%       49%     56%       40%      44%    60%    49%    48%    47%     45%      46% 
Should not                 42%      34%     50%     32%       46%     35%       53%      50%    33%    43%    47%    44%     49%      48% 
(Depends)                   6%       7%      5%      5%        5%      8%        5%       6%     6%     7%     4%     7%      4%       4% 
(Don't know)                1%       1%      1%      1%         -      1%        1%       *%     1%     1%     1%     2%      1%       2% 
 
 
47. How comfortable do you feel going out to public places like restaurants and stores right now?  
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Very                       41%   43%    40%    44%    25%    44%    36%    44%    43%    45%    30%     39%   43%     36%   40% 
Somewhat                   39%   37%    41%    40%    42%    38%    40%    41%    38%    26%    49%     42%   37%     44%   38% 
Not very                   13%   13%    13%    12%    23%     8%    15%    11%    12%    17%    13%     12%   13%     13%   13% 
Not at all                  6%    6%     6%     5%    11%    10%     9%     4%     5%    11%     9%      6%    6%      6%    8% 
(Don't know)                1%    1%     1%     1%      -      -     *%     *%     1%     1%      -      1%    1%      1%    1% 
TOTAL COMFORTABLE          81%   81%    81%    83%    67%    82%    75%    85%    82%    71%    78%     81%   80%     80%   78% 
TOTAL NOT COMFORTABLE      19%   18%    19%    16%    33%    18%    24%    15%    17%    28%    22%     18%   19%     19%   21% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Very                       41%    38%    46%   31%   53%   39%   33%    29%   52%    53%   31%   36%   53%     30%     56% 
Somewhat                   39%    40%    39%   46%   35%   34%   41%    51%   36%    35%   45%   39%   35%     46%     33% 
Not very                   13%    14%    11%   15%    8%   16%   17%    14%    9%     8%   17%   13%    9%     16%      7% 
Not at all                  6%     7%     4%    7%    3%   10%    9%     6%    3%     3%    7%   10%    3%      7%      3% 
(Don't know)                1%     1%     *%    *%    1%    2%    *%     *%    1%     1%     -    2%    1%      *%      1% 
TOTAL COMFORTABLE          81%    78%    84%   77%   88%   73%   74%    80%   87%    88%   76%   75%   88%     76%     89% 
TOTAL NOT COMFORTABLE      19%    21%    15%   22%   12%   26%   26%    19%   12%    11%   24%   23%   12%     23%     11% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Very                       41%      46%     42%     46%       42%     46%       42%      44%    37%    41%    45%    38%     48%      43% 
Somewhat                   39%      39%     40%     43%       38%     34%       42%      38%    38%    40%    40%    42%     38%      36% 
Not very                   13%       9%     13%      7%       15%     12%       12%      12%    16%    12%    11%    12%      9%      14% 
Not at all                  6%       6%      4%      4%        5%      8%        4%       5%     8%     6%     4%     7%      4%       7% 
(Don't know)                1%       *%      1%       -        1%      1%        1%       1%     1%     *%     1%      -      1%        - 
TOTAL COMFORTABLE          81%      85%     82%     89%       80%     79%       84%      82%    75%    82%    84%    81%     86%      79% 
TOTAL NOT COMFORTABLE      19%      15%     17%     11%       19%     20%       16%      17%    24%    18%    15%    19%     13%      21% 



48. Do you think the coronavirus pandemic has changed the way we live in the United States permanently, just temporarily, or not really 
changed it much at all? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Changed permanently        50%   51%    50%    50%    46%    54%    50%    50%    50%    51%    50%     50%   50%     50%   49% 
Changed temporarily        42%   43%    42%    43%    43%    40%    41%    44%    41%    40%    42%     41%   43%     41%   44% 
Not really changed          6%    4%     7%     6%     9%     5%     6%     4%     8%     7%     5%      8%    4%      7%    4% 
(Don't know)                2%    2%     1%     1%     2%     1%     2%     2%     1%     2%     2%      1%    2%      1%    3% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Changed permanently        50%    54%    48%   56%   45%   48%   54%    58%   47%    44%   58%   48%   46%     56%     46% 
Changed temporarily        42%    37%    47%   39%   46%   41%   42%    37%   46%    45%   39%   40%   46%     39%     44% 
Not really changed          6%     7%     4%    3%    8%    7%    3%     4%    4%    11%    3%    9%    6%      4%      8% 
(Don't know)                2%     2%     1%    1%    2%    3%    2%     1%    2%     1%     -    3%    3%      1%      2% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Changed permanently        50%      49%     51%     46%       53%     52%       48%      50%    56%    49%    49%    51%     50%      54% 
Changed temporarily        42%      45%     41%     49%       40%     39%       43%      39%    37%    44%    44%    42%     42%      39% 
Not really changed          6%       4%      7%      1%        6%      7%        8%       8%     6%     5%     6%     7%      7%       5% 
(Don't know)                2%       2%      1%      3%        1%      1%        1%       3%     2%     2%     1%     *%      1%       2% 
 
 
49. In general, do you think more people working from home is a good thing or a bad thing? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Good thing                 70%   69%    71%    70%    73%    72%    72%    69%    70%    69%    74%     73%   68%     70%   63% 
Bad thing                  23%   24%    22%    24%    19%    23%    21%    23%    24%    27%    17%     21%   24%     25%   22% 
(Don't know)                7%    7%     7%     7%     8%     5%     7%     7%     6%     4%     9%      5%    8%      5%   14% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Good thing                 70%    71%    69%   79%   63%   65%   79%    79%   62%    65%   79%   69%   64%     78%     61% 
Bad thing                  23%    23%    23%   13%   30%   26%   16%    12%   30%    30%   16%   25%   27%     15%     32% 
(Don't know)                7%     6%     8%    7%    6%    9%    5%     9%    8%     5%    6%    7%    8%      7%      7% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Good thing                 70%      74%     66%     72%       67%     76%       66%      72%    76%    68%    69%    68%     69%      72% 
Bad thing                  23%      19%     27%     20%       27%     18%       27%      24%    17%    25%    24%    25%     24%      22% 
(Don't know)                7%       7%      7%      8%        7%      6%        7%       5%     7%     7%     7%     7%      6%       6% 
 
 
50. Have you gotten vaccinated against coronavirus? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Yes                        65%   69%    62%    66%    57%    62%    61%    71%    62%    61%    61%     53%   73%     53%   87% 
No                         34%   30%    37%    33%    41%    36%    37%    28%    37%    37%    37%     45%   26%     46%   12% 
(Don't know/Refused)        1%    1%     1%     1%     2%     1%     2%     1%     1%     2%     2%      1%    1%      1%    1% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Yes                        65%    59%    71%   78%   55%   59%   84%    75%   57%    53%   80%   57%   59%     81%     55% 
No                         34%    40%    28%   20%   44%   39%   16%    23%   42%    46%   19%   41%   40%     18%     44% 
(Don't know/Refused)        1%     1%     1%    1%    1%    2%    1%     2%    1%     *%    1%    2%    1%      1%      1% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Yes                        65%      77%     58%     80%       63%     73%       55%      58%    67%    70%    58%    67%     57%      56% 
No                         34%      23%     41%     20%       36%     26%       44%      41%    32%    29%    42%    32%     42%      43% 
(Don't know/Refused)        1%       1%      1%      1%        1%      1%        1%       1%     1%     1%     1%     1%      *%       1% 



51. Thinking about the origins of COVID-19, which do you think is more likely?  
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
It was created by          60%   63%    58%    61%    54%    62%    56%    63%    59%    64%    51%     57%   62%     53%   57% 
scientists in China     
and leaked from their   
laboratory              
It evolved from nature     31%   28%    33%    30%    37%    31%    35%    29%    31%    27%    40%     35%   28%     38%   31% 
and spread to humans    
at a Chinese animal     
market                  
(Don't know)                9%    8%     9%     9%    10%     7%     9%     8%     9%     9%     9%      8%   10%      8%   12% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
It was created by          60%    63%    59%   41%   79%   58%   46%    38%   82%    77%   37%   58%   79%     40%     83% 
scientists in China     
and leaked from their   
laboratory              
It evolved from nature     31%    30%    30%   46%   17%   30%   42%    48%   15%    19%   51%   32%   15%     47%     12% 
and spread to humans    
at a Chinese animal     
market                  
(Don't know)                9%     7%    10%   13%    4%   12%   12%    14%    3%     4%   12%   11%    5%     14%      4% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
It was created by          60%      58%     64%     64%       62%     52%       65%      70%    53%    60%    65%    57%     66%      64% 
scientists in China     
and leaked from their   
laboratory              
It evolved from nature     31%      33%     28%     29%       29%     38%       27%      23%    36%    31%    27%    35%     27%      26% 
and spread to humans    
at a Chinese animal     
market                  
(Don't know)                9%       9%      8%      7%        8%     11%        8%       7%    11%     8%     8%     8%      7%      10% 
 
 
52. In general, do you think America's best days are ahead of us or behind us? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Ahead of us                52%   51%    52%    48%    66%    68%    65%    49%    47%    63%    67%     52%   51%     52%   53% 
Behind us                  39%   39%    40%    43%    25%    25%    26%    40%    45%    30%    24%     39%   39%     40%   35% 
(Depends)                   6%    6%     5%     6%     4%     6%     5%     7%     5%     5%     5%      6%    5%      7%    5% 
(Don't know)                4%    4%     3%     3%     5%     1%     3%     4%     3%     2%     4%      2%    5%      2%    7% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Ahead of us                52%    50%    53%   67%   41%   44%   68%    66%   41%    42%   66%   51%   41%     65%     38% 
Behind us                  39%    43%    37%   24%   50%   46%   25%    24%   47%    53%   26%   40%   49%     26%     52% 
(Depends)                   6%     4%     7%    6%    5%    5%    5%     7%    7%     2%    6%    5%    5%      6%      5% 
(Don't know)                4%     3%     4%    3%    4%    5%    2%     3%    5%     3%    2%    3%    5%      3%      5% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Ahead of us                52%      49%     47%     52%       47%     46%       48%      49%    63%    46%    50%    47%     48%      56% 
Behind us                  39%      41%     44%     39%       42%     44%       45%      42%    28%    45%    41%    45%     42%      37% 
(Depends)                   6%       6%      6%      6%        8%      5%        5%       5%     5%     6%     5%     5%      5%       4% 
(Don't know)                4%       4%      3%      4%        4%      4%        2%       3%     3%     3%     4%     3%      4%       3% 
 
 
53. Do you think the United States is the best country in the world to live in, or not? 
 
                                                                                       Non-   Non-                              
                                                           Hisp-  Non-   White  White  White  White  Under   Age   Under   Age  
                         Total  Men   Women  White  Black  anic   White   Men   Women   Men   Women  Age 45  45+   Age 35  65+  
Yes                        69%   72%    66%    72%    67%    62%    62%    75%    69%    67%    58%     54%   78%     47%   84% 
No                         26%   23%    29%    24%    26%    31%    32%    20%    27%    29%    34%     40%   17%     46%   12% 
(Don't know)                5%    5%     5%     4%     7%     7%     7%     5%     3%     4%     8%      6%    5%      6%    4% 
 
 
                                                                                                                           
                                Under                            Dem    Dem   GOP    GOP                     Biden   Trump 
                         Total   $50k  $50k+   Dem   GOP   Ind   Men  Women   Men  Women   Lib   Mod  Cons  Voters  Voters 
Yes                        69%    68%    70%   62%   79%   62%   65%    59%   81%    77%   58%   66%   79%     64%     80% 
No                         26%    28%    23%   33%   18%   29%   29%    35%   15%    20%   37%   25%   18%     29%     17% 
(Don't know)                5%     4%     6%    6%    3%    8%    6%     6%    3%     3%    5%    8%    4%      7%      3% 
 
 
                                  White   White   White  White No   White  White No                                 Sub-                  
                                College      No  Degree    Degree  Degree    Degree    White          Sub-         urban   Rural          
                         Total   Degree  Degree     Men       Men   Women     Women  Evangel  Urban  urban  Rural  Women  Whites  Parents 
Yes                        69%      70%     73%     76%       74%     65%       73%      77%    65%    69%    70%    67%     71%      67% 
No                         26%      26%     22%     20%       20%     32%       24%      19%    28%    26%    25%    30%     25%      28% 
(Don't know)                5%       4%      5%      5%        6%      4%        3%       4%     7%     5%     5%     3%      4%       5% 


